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MIN. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER - - FRONT OR SIDE APPROACH, - SIDE APPROACH, RECESSED SHOWER SEAT DESIGN XX A e ONLESS NOTED OTHERIWISE
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L E CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS
CDD IEIDJ CINCINNATIL OH CINCINNATIL OH CINCINNATIL OH CINCINNATIL OH CINCINNATIL OH
[TET]
m o
ow = ) _
:: '3_: 1 Access Control Reader By Security Contractor oT 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO Set: 5.0
o9 SECTION 080671 —- DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 1 Power Supply 782 YA Set: 2.1 | Gasketing S88D PE Doors: 109A, 111B, 129, 130B
@ 5 Doors: 117A, 149A 1 Wiring Diagram By Security Contractor SA
i | . - i
% < PART 1 - PRODUCTS Igotez' " ) . . ; a ' . 1 Door Harness QC-Cxxx MK i e ot T4A3Zi86 (Qty & size per spec, NRP US26D MK
23 - oordinate with security and consolidate power supplies as req'd. 1 Continuous Hinge CFM_HDI-M PT PE 1 Frame Harness QC-C3000P MK as req'd)
g = 1.1 SCHEDULED DOOR HARDWARE 1 Electric Power Transfer EL-CEPT 630 SU 1 Position Switch DPS SU Rim Exit Device,
‘i 5 A Refer to “PART 3 — EXECUTION” fi ired ificati : I?lzzglgrnegn: gz?giggznglg%iﬁiiiader will momentarily retract latch of exit device a allowing manual 1 Exit Device (rim, nightlatch) 6100 B P A-ALR 12INL 630 YA 1 Access Control Reader By Security Contractor oT Classroom/Storeroom CIED AT . 630 "
O] & . efer to - or required specification sections. entry via pull on active leaf. 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT 1 Power Supply AQL (Amerage & relays as req'd) SU 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT
& 9) Keyed cylinder provided for emergency entry. 1 Door Pull RM3311 US32D RO 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA
8 8 - PART 2 - Free egress at all times by pressing rail of either exit device and exiting. 1 Conc Overhead Stop 1-x36 630 RF Notes: 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO
8 g 1. MK - McKinney 2.8 0T e ERis A1 PSR g 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA Door is_normally closed apd locked. ) ) 1 Wall Sfop 400 Series US32D RO
m 2. PE - Pemko 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO Presenting a valid credential to reader will allow entry via lever 1 Gasketing S88D PE
oS 3. SU - Securitron Set: 20 | Head Gasketing 2891AS PE Entry also by key in cylinder.
TS P — Doors: 118B, 130A, 155 . Free egress at all times. _ EmbossDesi 906 M th Street
o~ . et OC OO0 1 Jamb Gasketing Set 290AS PE As loss of power doors be unlocked (fail safe). mbossbesign.com onmou reet,
> T 5.YA - ASSA ABLOY ACCENTRA 1 Wiring Di By Security Contract SA -
'n_: o 6. OT - Oth 1 Continuous Hinge CFM_HDI-M PT PE ng asram y Securlly Fonfractor Coordinate with security and consolidate power as req'd. Set: 5.1 (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
Tikea i - Other R S EL-CEPT o SU 1 Door Harness QC-Cxxx MK . _—
% E 7. RF - Rixson e.c ¢ .ower' ral.ls . § 1 Frame Harness QC-C3000P MK Doors: 109B, 111A
¥ O 8 SA - SARGENT 1 Exit Device (rim, nightlatch) 6100 B P 12INL 630 YA | Position Switch DPS SU
oo ' 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT Set: 4.0 T4A3786 (Qty & si
w o< . et 4.9 . . ty & size per spec, NRP
£ g | | Door Pull RM3311 US32D RO i ?:ceesrsSC(;;tlrol Reader ]738yzSecunty Contractor 3; Doors: 100B 3 Hinge (heavy weight) ) US26D MK
o wer Supply . . .
» m Hardware Sets 1 Conc Overhead Stop 1-x36 630 RF Rim Exit Device, 6100ED AU426F 630 YA
uy E 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA Notes: 2 Continuous Hinge CFM_SLF-HDI PE Classroom/Storeroom
[&) : "o oo : . 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT
= 6 Set: 1.0 1 Kick Plate . K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO Door is normally closed and locked. 2 Electric Power Transfer EL-CEPT 630 SU I ss01 Xp 'Ccl{u 60 YA
% = Doors: 100A 1 Head Gasketing 2891AS PE Presenting a valid credential to reader will retract latch, allowing entry via pull. 2 Push Bars 620DB 630 YA : LA (mount as req'd)
« f—z - 1 Jamb Gasketing Set 290AS PE Presenting a valid credential to reader on egress side of door will momentarily disarm the alarm. 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO
<Z( ﬁ 2 Continuous Hinge T R PE | Wiring Diagram By Security Contractor SA gttt?;plted lfgrli:ss \"Vlth fredsentmg a valid credential to reader will trigger alarm. 2 Door Pull RM3311 US32D RO 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO
¥ = B niry also by key in cylinder. 1 Gasketin, S88D PE
% % 2 Electric Power Transfer EL-CEPT 630  SU e S MK As loss of power doors remain locked (fail secure). 2 Conc Overhead Stop 6-X36 630  RF &
N lj_: 1 Exit Device (CVR, nightlatch) 6160BPS 121NL 630 YA 1 Frame Harness QC-C3000P MK 2 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA
Hs | Exi . L I o N 1 Position Switch DPS SU Coordinate with security and consolidate power as req'd. BY ALUMINUM DOOR Notes: ) ) .
o< > xit Device (exit only) 6100 B Ef 630 Y - IEstherscs] SUPPLIER Size hinges and mount closer to ensure 180 degree swing. Doors to swing to wall and out of corridor.
X = 1 SFIC Neteh/expanalos required oT 1 Access Control Reader By Security Contractor oT ) 06 1CNB Al -
0w
1 Power Supply 782 YA weep um
= 2 Door Pull RM3311 US32D RO
ok - 3.0 1 Threshold 252x3AFG PE
- e 2 Conc Overhead Stop 6-X36 630 RF Doors: 117B. 149B. 208. 215. 307. 325 Set: 3.0 2 Position Switch DPS SU Set: 6.0 EMMA ADKISSON, LIC# 2118357
5 = 2 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA Notes: ’ ? T Ty Doors: 118A EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
= % - e T Door is normally closed and locked.
a '|: 1 Weatherseal SUPPLIERINUM Ereisenting l';l vlz;lhd Acredt;ptélal to reader will retract latch, allowing entry via pull. 1 Electric Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 QC_ (Size per spec) US26D MK o —
n in cylinder. . : : , NRP
‘g 8 2 Sweep 18061CNB Alum PE Fre;ye;rse(;s :t a?lytimg, ¢ 2 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3318)6 (Qty & size per spec, NRP US26D MK 3 Hinge (heavy weight) ) persp US26D MK
= I iri i i As 1 f r doors remain locked (fail secure). el i i i
1'W D By S Contract SA S 1oss of powe Rim Exit D
2= 2 Door Harness Q)(,I giuxzty e MK I Electrified Rim Exit, Fail Safe  6100FED B AUG90F 630 YA T . 6100ED AU426F 630 YA
2 N N > Frame Harness QC-C3000P MK Coordinate with security and consolidate power as req'd. 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA
Z 0 2 Position Switch DPS su et B LT R ) 689 YA 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO
E 8 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO
o
L
g & DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 1 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 2 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 3 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 4 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 5
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(7) t - CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS
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=
O 1 Wall S 400 Seri US32D RO X 1S Cl Lock AU 4705LN 626 YA TA2714 & si NRP D 1153, 154
oo all Stop eries as req'd) toreroom or Closet Loc 3 Hinge, Full Mortise ‘ (Qty & size per spec, US26D MK oors: 153,
<ZE L - 1 Gasketing S88D PE 1 Storeroom or Closet Lock AU 4705LN 626 YA 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT as req'd)
%0 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT 1 Surf Overhead Stop 10-x36 630  RF 1 Entry/Office Lock AU 4704LN 626 YA 3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP 1 1oy oo
% = Set: 7.0 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA 1 SFIC Match/ e.xpand as required oT . ? as req'd)
o Doors: 121C 1 Electric Strike 5000C 630  HE 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO 1 Privacy AU YPLO02 626 YA
= 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO 1 Gasketing S88D PE 1 Gasketing S88D PE 1 Surf Overhead Stop 10-x36 630  RF
=) N 6 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP |y o oo 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO 3 Silencer 608 / 609 RO 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 639 YA
= > as req'd) 1 Gasketing S88D PE Set: 12.0 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO
E 1 Flush Bolt 555 US26D RO | Position Switch DPS SU Doors: 131B, 151,213,214, 224, 339 1 Gasketing S88D PE
L 1 Dust Proof Strike 570 US26D RO o - 000D i 1 Coat Hook RMS802 US32D RO
= 1 Storeroom or Closet Lock AU 4705LN 626 YA | A’ame Camessl Read g s o o Set: 10.1 3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 (Qty & size per spee, NRP [/ 10
8 N 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT : Pccesss ontlro cader Ay Le(;u:lty on(tgrzactlor . - Doors: 102A ’ as req'd) Set: 16.0
S 1 Mounting Bracket 2601 Series Gray RO OWEr SUppYy QUEEL TR ) 1 Classroom Lock AU 4708LN 626 YA Doors: 159, 161, 209, 327
T 1 Coordinator 2600 Series US28 RO - 3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA271d‘; (Qty & size per spec, NRP US26D MK 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT N
= y ofes: i as req 1 Wall Sto 400 Series US32D RO ;
SRLEAGT L S L=l . (Y 33 Door is normally closed and locked. 1 Storeroom or Closet Lock AU 4705LN 626 YA 1 Gaskctinp S88D PE 3 Hinge, Full Mortise :S,Ar?'ld‘; e e US26D MK o
2 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA Presenting a valid credential to reader will allow entry via lever 1 SFIC Match/ d ired oT g q N
. 2 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO Entry also by key in cylinder. ateh/expand as require 1 Passage Latch AU 4701LN 626 YA
| Wall Stop 400 Serics US32D RO Free egress at all times. 1 Surf Overhead Stop 10-x36 630 RF Set: 13.0 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO LO
1 Gasketing S88D PE As loss of power doors be unlocked (fail safe). 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA Doors: 306 | Gasketing S88D PE ﬂ'
1 Electric Strike 5000C 630 HE h -~
Coordinate with security and consolidate power as req'd. 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP Set: 17.0 . 9
Set: 8.0 1 Gasketin 588D PE 3 Hinge, Full Mortise d) ’ US26D MK = m —
- Doors: 112, 122, 123, 128, 129, 152, 157, 218B, 310 g asreq Doors: 105
1 Frame Harness QC-C3000P MK 1 Classroom Lock AU 4708LN 626 YA ﬂ O
. 1 Position Switch DPS SU 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT TA2714 i
. . TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP ; - (Qty & size per spec, NRP -
3 Hinge, Full Mortise as req'd) Qy Lt US26D MK Set: 9.0 1 Access Control Reader By Security Contractor oT 1 Surf Overhead Stop 10-x36 630 RF 3 Hinge, Full Mortise as req'd) U526D MK —
1 Storeroom or Closet Lock AU 4705LN 626 YA Doors: 2004, 225, 338 1 Power Supply AQL (Amerage & relays as req'd) su 1 Gasketing S88D PE I Passage Latch AU 4701LN 626 YA m ©
>~ 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT ) 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO 0 (e
1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 639 YA 3 Hinge, Full Mortisc ;[SAéZl,ld‘; (Qty & size per spec, NRP ;00 1y g g0t653 I Set: 14.0 1 Gasketing S88D PE cC
: T 1 oor is normally closed and locked. Doors: 104, 108, 124, 125, 127, 210, 211, 216, 219, 221, 223, 229, 230, 231, 233, 302, 308, 326, 331, L
U9 K1050 ) LS DO R SO SOREAIDVEY) 1 Storeroom or Closet Lock AU 4705LN 626 YA Presenting a valid credential to reader will allow entry via lever 332.333.334. 340, 342. 343 Notes: m ®)
e SFOP IR e IO 1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT Entry also by key in cylinder. ize hinge f 3 c
1 Gasketing S88D PE Free egress at all times S TR R S o~
N 1 Surf OYerhead Stop 10-x36 630 RF As loss of power doors be unlocked (fail safe). 3, Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP US26D MK O
1 Gasketing S88D PE ’ as req'd) Set: 18.0 “ -
Coordinate with security and consolidate power as req'd. 1 Privacy AU YPLO2 626 YA Doors: 220, 344 o ©
1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA h (qv)
1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO _ _ TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP O
N e Set: 10.0 Set: 11.0 1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO 3 Hinge, Full Mortise as req'd) US26D MK m o
Doors: 028, 214, 121B,216A, 222,341 PR IR R A 2 L 145, 150, 155,152, 201, 202, 205, 204, 205, 206, 207, 212, 217, 301 308 304 305 311, 312,313, 314 | Gasketing S50 PE | Passage Latch AUATOILN @2 YA N o
NRSHIAAS 2R T £a8 2 Ped LI SEAET D e e e e e 1 Coat Hook RMS02 US32D RO 1 Surf Overhead Stop 10-x36 630  RF
TA2714 (Qty & size per spec, NRP 315,316, 317, 318, 320, 322, 323, 329 ) (-l
N T i e 0 ) e 3 Hinge, Full Mortise o) ’ US26D MK 1 Gasketing S88D PE —_—
q inge, ortise (Qty & size per spec, Set: 15.0 h o)
©
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 6 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 -7 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 8 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 9 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 10 0 G)
- i &
~—
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CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS CROSSROADS CENTER HEADQUARTERS
CINCINNATIL OH CINCINNATIL OH
-
Set: 19.0 Doors: 126B, 200, 226, 300, 337 i
Doors: B
1 Electric Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 QC_ (Size per spec) US26D MK NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
. . TA2714 i NRP i
- 3 Hinge, Full Mortise . (Qty & size per spec, US26D MK T i) :":;‘\;17(18)6 (Qty & size per spec, NRP ;¢ 1y (e
1 Privacy Lock AU 4702LN 626 YA 1 Rim Exit, Fail Safe-Delayed Egress 7100FED D AU690F 630 YA PERMIT SET 08/09/24
1 Wall SFop 400 Series US32D RO 2 SFIC Match/expand as required oT 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
1 Gasketing S88D PE 1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA
- 1 Coat Hook RMS802 US32D RO 1 Kick Plate K1050 - 10" x 2" LDW x 4BE x CSK US32D RO
1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO
Notes: 1 Gasketing S88D PE
1 Wiring Diagram By Security Contractor SA
Set: 20.0 1 Door Harness QC-Cxxx MK
N Doors: A 1 Frame Harness QC-C3000P MK
2 Access Control Reader By Security Contractor oT
3 Hinge, Full Mortise ;FSAri; ‘ldé; (Qty & size per spec, NRP US26D MK 1 Power Supply AQL (Amerage & relays as req'd) SU
1 Entry/Office Lock AU 4704LN 626 YA Notes:
N 1 Surface Closer 5801DL 689 YA Door is normally closed and locked from both sides.
1 Wall Stop 400 Series US32D RO Presenting a valid credential to reader on pull side of door will allow entry via lever.
. Presenting a valid credential to reader on push side of door will allow free egress via exit device.
1 Gasket S88D PE
5 V?:W:ng 622 STNN RO Am?mpted egress via exit device vyithout valid cre_dential will sound an alarm. After depressing exit DO O R H A R DW A R E S ETS
device for 15 seconds, the latch will release allowing free egress,
Entry also by key in cylinder via lever.
N Notes: At loss of power doors be unlocked from both side (fail safe).
Mount 2 viewers for ADA compliance as req'd.
Coordinate with security and consolidate power as req'd.
~ Set: 21.0
Doors: 126A, 133A, 133B
3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA27}4 (Qty & size per spec, NRP US26D MK 23 05 6
as req'd)
N~ 1 Entry/Office Lock AU 4704LN 626 YA
1 SFIC Match/expand as required oT
1 Surface Closer 5801 (mount as req'd) 689 YA
END OF SECTION 080671
1 Gasketing S88D PE OF SECTIO
1 Door Bottom 2343AV PE
- 1 Threshold EV232BL PE o o 3
Set: 22.0
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 11 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE 080671 - 12 /\/
PRINT DATE: 8/30/2024 11:13:51 AM
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Area Based Occupant Load - First Floor (for Egress Design)
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GENERAL NOTES - CODE PLAN

ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS IN DWELLING UNIT CORRIDOR AND DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION WALLS SHALL
BE 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, EACH SIDE, OVER 2x4 OR 2x6 WOOD STUDS. (1) HOUR PER UL U327 OR
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ALL FIRE RATED STAIR AND ELEVATOR SHAFT WALLS SHALL BE 8" CMU AND RATED FOR (1) HOUR PER UL

ALL FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND BELOW DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE RATED FOR (1) HOUR PER
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CODE INFORMATION

APPLICABLE CODES

Building: Cincinnati Building Code

2024 Ohio Building Code
Fire Safety: Ohio Fire Code
Mechanical: 2024 Ohio Mechanical Code
Electric: 2024 National Electric Code
Plumbing: 2024 Ohio Plumbing Code

Accessiblity: 2024 Ohio Building Code & 2017 ICC A117.1

Zoning: Cincinnati Zoning Code

BUILDING DEPARTMENT:

Chapter 3
Section 302: Classification

Chapter 5
Section 504: Building Height:

Section 504: Building Number of Stories:

Section 506: Building Area:

Chapter 6
Section 601 Construction Type:

Fire Resistance Rating Requirements
for Building Elements:

Chapter 7
Section 705.5 Fire-Resistance Ratings:

Section 705.8 Openings:

Section 708 Fire Partitions:

Section 711.2 Horizontal Assemblies:

Section 713: Shaft Enclosures

Chapter 9
Section 903 Fire Suppression:

Section 906 Portable Fire Extinguishers:

Section 907 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems:

Chapter 10
Table 1006.2.1 Spaces With One Exit or One

Exit Access Doorway

Section 1009.3 Stairways

Section 1020.5 Dead Ends

Section 1023 Interior Exit Stairways & Ramps

Section 1031 Emergency Escape and Rescue

City of Cincinnati, Ohio

First Floor =
B Business

Second Floor =
B Business
R-2 Residential (Boarding House [nontransient] and SRO [single room occupancy, nontransient])
* Residential occupants are permanent in nature in as described in Section 310.3. The
average length of stay for residential occupants is over 30 days.

Third Floor =
B Business
R-2 Residential (Boarding House [nontransient] and SRO [single room occupancy, nontransient])
* Residential occupants are permanent in nature in as described in Section 310.3. The
average length of stay for residential occupants is over 30 days.

Non-Separated Mixed Use

Table 504.3 Allowable Height
Allowable = 60'-0"

Proposed = 520"

Table 504.4 Stories above Grade Plane

Allowable = 3 Stories Proposed = 3 Stories

Table 506.2 Allowable area per floor

Allowable = 21,000 sf Proposed:
First floor = 11,280 sf
Second floor = 9,057 sf
Third floor = 9,027 sf

Type VB

Table 601

Primary Structural Frame: 0 Hours
Bearing Walls Exterior: 0 Hours
Bearing Walls Interior: 0 Hours
Nonbearing Exterior Walls: 0 Hours
Nonbearing Interior Walls: 0 Hours
Floor Construction: 0 Hours
Roof Construction: 0 Hours

Table 705.5 Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Exterior Walls Based on Fire Seperation Distance
0 Hour rated 10 < X < 30 fire seperation distance

Table 705.8 Maximum Area of Exterior Wall Openings Based on Fire Separation Distance and Degree of Opening Protection

Where exterior wall is 10 to less than 15 ft, openings are less than 45% of wall.
All other walls with openings have no limit.

Dwelling Unit Separation Walls: Required 30 Minutes; Provided 1 Hr
Dwelling Unit Corridor Walls: Required 30 Minutes; Provided 1 Hr

Horizontal Assmeblies between Dwelling Units: Required 30 Minutes per the 711.2.4.3 Exception; Provided 1 Hr

1 Hour where connecting three stories

NFPA 13 Fire Suppression will be provided throughout the building. Concealed combustible interstitial spaces
for the floor/ceiling and rooffceiling assemblies shall be protected in accordance with NFPA 13 to comply with
the draftstopping exceptions in 718.3 and 718 4.

A portable Fire Extinguisher will be provided in each unit.

A fire alarm system will be provided throughout the building

Maximum common path of travel
R-1 use: 750"
Business use: 100'-0"

Accessible stair width (48" clear) and area of refuge DO NOT apply due to automatic sprinkler system exception

Max 50-0" dead end corridor with NFPA 13 sprinkler

Stair Enclosures: 1 Hour where connecting three stories

R-2 Sleeping rooms below 4" floor to have emergency escape and rescue opening (window with 5.7 sf clear opening)

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

OLF
# Name Area Occ/SF | GrossNet | Persons

100 |VESTIBULE 78 SF 100 SF |Gross 1
101A |FAMILY WAITING 108 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
101B | WAITING 156 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
102 |RECEPTION 288 SF 100 SF |Gross 3
103 |CHECK-IN 254 SF 100 SF |Gross 3
104 |PUBLICRR 52 SF 0 SF
105 |WAITING 166 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
107  |PRIVATE CHECK-IN 54 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
108 |PATIENT RESTROOM 53 SF 0 SF
109  |CLINICAL GROUP RM 476 SF 15SF  |Net 32
110 |CORRIDOR 513 SF 0 SF
111 |IOP GROUP ROOM 506 SF 15SF  |Net 34
112 |STORAGE 41 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
113 |CORRIDOR 467 SF 0 SF
114 |INTAKE OFFICE 137 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
115 | INTAKE ASSESS OFFICE 127 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
116 |INTAKE COORD OFFICE 130 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
117 |STAIR 173 SF 0 SF
118 |RECEIVING 211 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
119  |IOP COUNSELOR 101 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
120 |DOSING 274 SF 100 SF |Gross 3
121 |DOSING/ PHARMACY 477 SF 100 SF | Gross 5
122 |STORAGE 36 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
123 |ESR 46 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
124 | STAFF TOILET 58 SF 0 SF
125  |STAFF TOILET 58 SF 0 SF
126  |RESIDENT CORRIDOR 316 SF 0SF
127  |PATIENTRR 55 SF 0 SF
128 |ELECTRIC / DATA 91 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
129 |MEP 81 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
130  |DINING ROOM 527 SF 15SF  |Net 36
130A |OUTDOOR PATIO 224 SF 15SF  |Net 15
131 |SERVERY 224 SF 200 SF | Gross 2
132 |DATA 26 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
133 |CORRIDOR 720 SF 0 SF
134 |OFFICE 120 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
135 |OFFICE 120 SF 100 SF  |Gross 2
136 |OFFICE 103 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
137 |CONSULT 104 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
138 |CARE COORDINATOR 104 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
139  |OFFICE MANAGER 104 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
140 |CONSULT 101 SF 100 SF |Gross 1
141 |PEER SUPPORT 104 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
142 |CONSULT 101 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
143 |CONSULT 104 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
144 |CONSULT 101 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
145 |CONSULT 104 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
146 |CONSULT 103 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
147  |CONSULT 104 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
148  |CONSULT 105 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
149 |STAIR 176 SF 0 SF
150 |OFFICE 97 SF 100 SF |Gross 1
151  |COPY RM/WORK RM 95 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
152  |STORAGE 30 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
153  |PATIENT RESTROOM 53 SF 0 SF
154  |PATIENT RESTROOM 53 SF 0 SF
155 |CORRIDOR 313 SF 0SF
156 |LAB/BLOOD DRAW 117 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
157  |STORAGE 23 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
158  |CONSULT 105 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
159  |EXAM 115 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
160 |CLEAN STORAGE 7SF 300 SF | Gross 1
161 |EXAM 105 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
162 |CONSULT 109 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
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FIRE PARTITION - 1/2 HOUR REQUIRED (1 HOUR PROVIDED) TYPICAL

BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL UNITS & CORRIDORS

FIRE BARRIER - 1 HOUR

NON RATED ASSEMBLY - PARTITION WALL

———— EGRESS COMPONENT (DOOR/ STAIR) CAPACITY

224 )
135

\
ACTUAL LOAD THROUGH EGRESS COMPONENT

x-X)

O—————-= EGRESSPATH- (X'- X") EQUALS TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE DOES NOT EXCEED = 250'

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR EXIT LIGHTS

UNIT MATRIX:

TOTAL UNITS = 16
(THIRD FLOOR = 6)
(SECOND FLOOR = 10)
(FIRST FLOOR = 0)

SINGLE - TYPE 'A' UNITS =2
(THIRD FLOOR = 1)
(SECOND FLOOR = 1)
(FIRST FLOOR = 0)

SINGLE UNITS (TYPE 'B') = 4
(THIRD FLOOR = 1)
(SECOND FLOOR =3)
(FIRST FLOOR = 0)

DOUBLE UNITS =10
(THIRD FLOOR = 4)
(SECOND FLOOR = 6)
(FIRST FLOOR = 0)

EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
(859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071

EMMA ADKISSON, LIC# 2118357
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
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Area Based Occupant Load - Third Floor (for Egress Design)

OLF
# Name Area Occ/SF | GrossNet | Persons

300 |CORRIDOR 268 SF 0SF
301 |OFFICE 192 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
302 |RESTROOM 57 SF 0SF
303 |OFFICE 112 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
304 |OFFICE 113 SF 100 SF  |Gross 2
305 |HR HUDDLE ROOM 138 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
306 |EXEC CONFERENCE RM 323 SF 15SF  |Net 22
307 |STAR 175 SF 0SF
308 |STAFF TOILET 51 SF 0SF
309 |CORRIDOR 278 SF 0SF
310 |MED. RECORD STORAGE 34 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
311 |OFFICE 103 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
312 |OFFICE 101 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
313 |OFFICE 130 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
314 |OFFICE 74 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
315 |OFFICE 74 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
316 |OFFICE 86 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
317 |OFFICE 132 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
318 |OFFICE 101 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
319  |OPEN OFFICE 156 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
320 |OFFICE 99 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
321  |HR STORAGE 98 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
322 |SHARED OFFICE 290 SF 100 SF | Gross 3
323 |OFFICE 99 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
324 |CORRIDOR 241 SF 0SF
325 |CORRIDOR 189 SF 0SF
326 |PATIENTRR 61 SF 0SF
327 |EXAM 137 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
328 |ESR 42 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
329 | THERAPY 124 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
330 |MEP 91 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
331 |STAFFRR 57 SF 0SF
332 | VISITATION 99 SF 100 SF | Gross 1
333 |RESTROOM 50 SF 0SF
334 |QUIET ROOM 126 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
335 |LOUNGE 1139 SF 15SF  |Net 76
336 |STAFF DESK 131 SF 100 SF | Gross 2
337 |STAR 178 SF 0SF
338 |SNACKCL 7SF 0SF
339 |GROUPRM 336 SF 15SF  |Net 23
340 |RESIDENTRR 70 SF 0SF
341 |MED. DISPENSING STORAGE 89 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
342 |CENTRAL BATHING 79 SF 0SF
343 |RESIDENT RR 70 SF 0SF
344  |RESIDENTIAL LAUNDRY 138 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
345 |CORRIDOR 267 SF 0SF
U300 |DOUBLE 1 176 SF 50SF | Gross 4
U301 |DOUBLE 2 175 SF 50 SF | Gross 4
U302 |DOUBLE 3 176 SF 50 SF | Gross 4
U303 |DOUBLE 4 175 SF 50 SF | Gross 4
U304 |SINGLE1-TYPEA 197 SF 200 SF | Gross 1
U305 |SINGLE 2 185 SF 200 SF | Gross 1

181

Area Based Occupant Load - Second Floor (for Egress Design)

OLF
# Name Area Occ/SF | GrossNet | Persons

200 |CORRIDOR 481 SF 0 SF
200A |CL 27 SF 0 SF
201 |OFFICE 173 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
202  |CONSULT 106 SF 100 SF  |Gross 2
203 |CONSULT 129 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
204 |MOTHER'S /HEALTH RM. 90 SF 100 SF  |Gross 1
205 |CONSULT 129 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
206 |CONSULT 129 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
207 |CARE COORDINATOR + PEER SUPPORT | 197 SF 100 SF  |Gross 2
208 |STAIR 175 SF
209 |EXAM 121 SF 100 SF  |Gross 2
210 |PATIENTRR 51 SF
211 |STAFF RESTROOM 51 SF
212 |OFFICE 151 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
213 | STAFF LOUNGE 319 SF 15SF  |Net 22
214 |EXERCISE ROOM 340 SF 50 SF  |Gross 7
215 |CORRIDOR 413 SF
216 |RESIDENT RR 70 SF
217  |COUNSELOR 110 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
218A | TECH 77 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
218B |STORAGE 58 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
219 |RESIDENT RR 70 SF
220 |RESIDENT LAUNDRY 139 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
221 |CENTRAL BATHING 79 SF
222  |MED DISPENSING STORAGE 89 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
223 |RESIDENT RR 70 SF
224 |GROUP RM 336 SF 15SF  |Net 23
225 |SNACK CL 7SF
226 |STARR 178 SF
227  |LOUNGE 1022 SF 15SF  |Net 69
228 | STAFF DESK 131 SF 100 SF  |Gross 2
229 | QUIET ROOM 126 SF 100 SF |Gross 2
230 |RESIDENTRR 50 SF
231 |VISITATION 99 SF 100 SF |Gross 1
232 |CORRIDOR 337 SF
233 |STAFFRR 57 SF
234  |MEP 84 SF 300 SF  |Gross 1
235 |ESR 42 SF 300 SF | Gross 1
U200 |DOUBLE 1 176 SF 50 SF  |Gross 4
U201 |DOUBLE 2 175 SF 50 SF  |Gross 4
U202 |DOUBLE 3 176 SF 50 SF  |Gross 4
U203 |DOUBLE 4 175 SF 50 SF  |Gross 4
U204 |DOUBLE 5 176 SF 50 SF  |Gross 4
U205 |DOUBLE 6 175 SF 50 SF  |Gross 4
U206 |SINGLE 1-TYPEA 197 SF 200 SF | Gross 1
U207 |SINGLE 2 185 SF 200 SF | Gross 1
U208 |SINGLE 3 186 SF 200 SF | Gross 1
U209 |SINGLE 4 186 SF 200 SF | Gross 1
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GENERAL NOTES - CODE PLAN

ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS IN DWELLING UNIT CORRIDOR AND DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION WALLS SHALL
BE 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD, EACH SIDE, OVER 2x4 OR 2x6 WOOD STUDS. (1) HOUR PER UL U327 OR
U305

ALL FIRE RATED STAIR AND ELEVATOR SHAFT WALLS SHALL BE 8" CMU AND RATED FOR (1) HOUR PER UL
U905.

ALL FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND BELOW DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE RATED FOR (1) HOUR PER
UL L528

SHEET KEYNOTES

1-HR RATED SHAFT ENCLOSURE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

FIRE PARTITION - 1/2 HOUR REQUIRED (1 HOUR PROVIDED) TYPICAL
BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL UNITS & CORRIDORS

FIRE BARRIER - 1 HOUR
NON RATED ASSEMBLY - PARTITION WALL

29 ———— EGRESS COMPONENT (DOOR / STAIR) CAPACITY
135 :
T ACTUAL LOAD THROUGH EGRESS COMPONENT

X-X)

O-————-= EGRESSPATH- (X'- X") EQUALS TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE DOES NOT EXCEED = 250'

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR EXIT LIGHTS
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS
SEE SHEET G102 FOR WALL TYPES

PROVIDE SOLID SURFACE WINDOW STOOL EXTENDING 1/2" BEHOND FACE OF GYPSUM AT

ALL NEW ELEVATED STOREFRONTS AND WINDOWS

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AROUND SHOWER (ALL SIDES) AND TOILET FOR POTENTIAL

FUTURE GRAB BARS

OFFSET NEW DOORS FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL 4" UNLESS INDICATED

OTHERWISE

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS, CEILING, ETC. WHEREVER ITEMS WILL BE ATTACHD TO
THESE SURFACES (I.E., TOILET ACCESSORIES, WALL MOUNTED DOOR STOPS, FIXTURES,

CASEWORK, HANDRAILS, TV'S, DISPLAYS, A/V EQUIPMENT, ETC.)

A VAPOR MITIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.
COORDINATE PIPE RUNS FOR THIS SYSTEM WITH MEP EQUIPMENT AND WALL. WHERE
POSSIBLE, PIPES SHALL BE LOCATED IN NEW WALLS. WHERE NOT POSSIBLE TO LOCATE
PIPES WITHIN CURRENTLY SHOWN WALLS, PIPES SHALL BE BOXED OUT TO

MINIMUM DIMENSION.

SHEET KEYNOTES

BOX OUT ARROUND STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO MINIMUM

DIMENSION WITH WOOD STUD AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

1-HR RATED SHAFT ENCLOSURE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CABINET

CORNER GUARD

VENDING MACHINE (BY OWNER)
COPIER (BY OWNER)

TV & MOUNT. OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED.
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

HI-LO ICC ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SEE

MEP DRAWINGS.
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(859)431-8612

906 Monmouth Street,
Newport, KY 41071
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS

A. SEE SHEET G102 FOR WALL TYPES
B. PROVIDE SOLID SURFACE WINDOW STOOL EXTENDING 1/2" BEHOND FACE OF GYPSUM AT
ALL NEW ELEVATED STOREFRONTS AND WINDOWS
C. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AROUND SHOWER (ALL SIDES) AND TOILET FOR POTENTIAL
FUTURE GRAB BARS
D. OFFSET NEW DOORS FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL 4" UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE
E. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS, CEILING, ETC. WHEREVER ITEMS WILL BE ATTACHD TO mm
THESE SURFACES (I.E., TOILET ACCESSORIES, WALL MOUNTED DOOR STOPS, FIXTURES,
CASEWORK, HANDRAILS, TV'S, DISPLAYS, A/V EQUIPMENT, ETC.)
E. A VAPOR MITIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.
COORDINATE PIPE RUNS FOR THIS SYSTEM WITH MEP EQUIPMENT AND WALL. WHERE EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
POSSIBLE, PIPES SHALL BE LOCATED IN NEW WALLS. WHERE NOT POSSIBLE TO LOCATE )
PIPES WITHIN CURRENTLY SHOWN WALLS, PIPES SHALL BE BOXED OUT TO (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
MINIMUM DIMENSION.
SHEET KEYNOTES
9A BOX OUT ARROUND STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO MINIMUM
DIMENSION WITH WOOD STUD AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD.
A200 9D 1-HR RATED SHAFT ENCLOSURE
10K FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
1 CABINET
10L CORNER GUARD
11D VENDING MACHINE (BY OWNER)
11E COPIER (BY OWNER) EMMA ADKISSON, LIC# 2118357
12A TV & MOUNT. OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED. EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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SHEET KEYNOTES

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF
FUTURE GRAB BARS.

PROVIDE GLASS-FIBER-REINFORCED PANELING (FRP) BEHIND
MOP SINK. EXTEND PANELS MINIMUM 4'-0" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR AND 2'-0" BEYOND SINK HORIZONTALLY.

2'-3" X 2'-0" DEEP PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTER AT 36" A.F.F WITH
4" BACKSPLASH AND PLASTIC KNEE BRACES AT EACH END
WHERE NO ABUTTING A WALL

BOX OUT ARROUND STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO MINIMUM
DIMENSION WITH WOOD STUD AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

18" X 30" MIRROR CENTERED OVER SINK.

36" GRAB BAR

42" GRAB BAR

18" GRAB BAR

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER
SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL UNIT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

CORNER GUARD
MOP AND BROOM HOLDER
SHOWER CURTAIN AND ROD

40"X40" POLYRESIN / FIBERGLASS TRANSFER TYPE ICC ANSI
A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER BASE & WALL SURROUND, GRAB
BARS, AND FOLDING SEAT

24" TOWEL BAR

40"X40" POLYRESIN / FIBERGLASS SHOWER BASE & WALL
SURROUND. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR FUTURE GRAB
BAR INSTALLATION.

FRONT LOADING, ICC ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT WASHING
MACHINE

FRONT LOADING, ICC ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT DRYER
MOP SINK. SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

HI-LO ICC ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SEE
MEP DRAWINGS.
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GENERAL NOTES - CEILING PLANS

A PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM OF FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING
THROUGHOUT BUILDING. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED.
B. PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSS FRAMING

ABOVE THIRD FLOOR. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED

CEILING PLAN - ABBREVIATIONS G'IIBoss

Note
Number Note Text
GYP GYPSUM BOARD EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
SAP SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
SHEET KEYNOTES
7C VENTED "WOOD LOOK" METAL SOFFIT
9B GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT
9C GYPSUM BOARD ON UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS AND LANDINGS.
10A OPERABLE PANEL PARTITION
10B PREMANUFACTURED ALUMINUM AWNING W/ DOWNSPOUT

EMMA ADKISSON, LIC# 2118357
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
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GENERAL NOTES - CEILING PLANS

PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM OF FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING
THROUGHOUT BUILDING. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED.

PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSS FRAMING
ABOVE THIRD FLOOR. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED

CEILING PLAN - ABBREVIATIONS
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o QZ GENERAL NOTES - CEILING PLANS
'_ I
29 A PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM OF FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING
®» - THROUGHOUT BUILDING. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED.
g < B. PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSS FRAMING
<8 ABOVE THIRD FLOOR. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED
2 =
(O]
52
w A
w
¥ CEILING PLAN - ABBREVIATIONS ShBOSS
w M
é E Note
o Number Note Text
S § GYP GYPSUM BOARD EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
Ecﬁ SAP  |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
S5
x O
5o SHEET KEYNOTES
T3
8
T E 9B GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT K
(S) 6 9D 1-HR RATED SHAFT ENCLOSURE .-'
x .
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zZq
ag
W
[92]
S - -
s GENERAL NOTES - DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE DOOR & FRAME ABBREVIATIONS DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE - COMMON AREAS
E 2 A ALLDOORS SHALL BE MADE READILY OPERABLE FROM SIDE WHICH EGRESS IS TO BE MADE WITHOUT A KEY OR AL ALUMINUM DOOR FRAME
58 SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE M HOLLOW METAL #OF RATING | ACCESS
o o B.  ALLLATCHSETS AND LOCKSETS ARE TO BE CYLINDRICAL SETS WITH ADA COMPLIANT LEVER HANDLES oF  PREFINISHED # ROOM LEAFS | WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE | MATL | FINISH | TYPE | MATL | FINISH | HEAD | JAMB | SILL | (MINUTES) | CONTROL | HDWR SET | NOTES
o= C.  PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED STOPS WHENEVER POSSIBLE. o PANT 231 |VISITATION 1 3-00 | 7-0" D4 WD s F1 HM PT : 140
<8 D.  ALLFIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE LATCHING AND SELF OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 233 |STAFF RR 1 30 | 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT : 140
2z 716.5.9 OF THE 2017 OHIO BUILDING CODE S STAINED 234 |MEP 1 300 | 7.0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT i 100
8% E.  HOLLOW METAL DOORS TO BE INSULATED & GALVANIZED AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS WD WOOD 235 |ESR 1 3.0 | 7.0 D1 ) S F1 HM PT 5 100
e 2 F.  HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO BE GALVANIZED AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS 300 |CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | T7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT v (2 )/ mm
29 301 |OFFICE 1 3-00 | 7-0 D4 WD s F1 HM PT : 1.0
o= 302 |RESTROOM 1 30 | 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT : 140
z 8 303 |OFFICE 1 3-00 | 7-0 D1 WD s F3 HM PT : 1.0
S § 304 |OFFICE 1 3-0" 7-0" D1 WD S F3 HM PT - 11.0 EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
c3 DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE - COMMON AREAS 305 |HR HUDDLE ROOM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD S F3 HM PT - 11.0 (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
it 306 | EXEC CONFERENCE RM 1 30 | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT : 13.0
o > DOOR FRAME
oy 307 |STAR 1 3-00 | 7-0" D1 WD s F2 HM PT 60 v 30
8 #OF RATING | ACCESS
n— O U Ul { "
W o # ROOM LEAFS | WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE | MATL | FINISH | TYPE | MATL | FINISH | HEAD | JAMB | SILL | (MINUTES) | CONTROL | HOWR SET | NOTES 308 | STAFF TOILET ! §-0r | 7-0 D1 WD S il HM PT - 140
nE- 1008 |VESTIBULE 2 3-00 | 8-0" D3 AL | PF $5 AL PF - 40 21; SEE:EE 1 g - g ; - g 81 wg : Eg :m g - 118
Sy 102A |RECEPTION 1 3-0 | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT v 1041 ) Bl ) - :
> O ’ 1 A 1 A
2e 204 |PUBLIC RR 1 s | 7o D WD S £ Y BT = T 314 | OFFICE 1 30| 70 D1 WD s F3 HM PT : 1.0
% E 105 WAITING 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 17.0 315 OFFlCE 1 3I = 0" 7I = 0" D1 WD S F3 HM PT = 11-0
2Q 107 |PRIVATE CHECK-IN 1 3-00 | 70" D1 wo | s F1 HM PT - 110 316 | OFFICE ! §-00 | 7-0 D1 Wp | S F3 HM PT - 110
LS 108 |PATIENT RESTROOM 1 3-0 | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 14.0 317 |OFFICE ! §-00 | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 110
2= 109A | CLINICAL GROUP RM 1 3-00 | 70" D4 | W | S F1 HM PT - 750 318 | OFFICE ! §-0r | 7-0 D1 Wp | S F3 HM PT - 110
s 1098 | CLINICAL GROUP RM 1 3-0 | 70 D4 | wp S F1 HM PT - s 320 |OFFICE ! 0 | 70 D1 WD S F3 HM PT - 1.0 .
= 111A__|IOP GROUP ROOM 1 3-00 | 70 D4 | WD | s Fi HM PT : (51 ) 321 |HR STORAGE 1 §-00 | 7-0 DF_ | WD | S il HM PT 60 : (1001 EMMA ADKISSON, LIC# 2118357
ik 322 |SHARED OFFICE 1 3-0' | 7-0" D1 WD s F3 HM PT 1.0 EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
Uw 1118 |IOP GROUP ROOM 1 30" | 7-0 D4 WD s F1 HM PT - 150 ) - 70 - :
2E 112 |STORAGE 1 T D WD S £ Y BT - 55 323 | OFFIC 1 30 7.0 D1 WD s F3 HM PT : 1.0
= 115 | INTAKE ASSESS OFFICE 1 30" | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 1.0 /71 3% [PATIENTRR 1 -0 | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM FT - 14.0
%= 116 |INTAKE COORD OFFICE 1 3-00 | 7-0 D1 wo | s Fi HM PT - 110 327 |EXAM ) 1 §-00 | 7-0 D | WD | S F all PT : 160
5 1178 ISTAR 1 s | 7o D s S = Y BT & v 3 329 |THERAPY | 1 30| 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1o
Ta 118A |RECEIVING 1 36" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 6.0 330 |MEP 1 0 | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 100
a8 1188 |RECEIVING 1 5 | 7o 02 Y = £ Y BT % 20 331 | STAFFRR 1 30 1 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT : 140
£z 121A" |DOSING/ PHARMACY 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT R 81 333 |RESTROOM ! §-0r | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 140
S 1218 |DOSING/ PHARMACY 1 30" | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT v 81 334 |QUIETROOM ! -0 | 70 D4 WD S F1 HM PT - 14.0
= 121C | DOSING/ PHARMACY 2 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT : 70 337 |STAR ! U ) D1 WD S F2 HM PT 60 4 (220 /1
2t 122 |STORAGE 1 s | 7o D1 WD 5 F1 Y BT - 3.0 338 |SNACK CL 1 2.6 | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT : 90
E % 123 ESR 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 8.0 339 GROUP RM 1 3I = 0" 7I = 0" D1 WD S F1 HM PT = 12-0
F 124 |STAFETOLET 1 s | 7o ~ WD S £ Y BT - 140 340 |RESIDENT RR 1 30 | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT : 14,0
29 125 |STAFF TOILET 1 3.0 | 7.0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT ; 140 341 |MED. DISPENSING STORAGE 1 3.0 | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT (v 81/
25 65 |RESIDENT CORRIDOR 1 s | 7o ~ WD S £ Y BT % 210 342 | CENTRAL BATHING 1 30 1 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT i 140
B = 1268 |RESIDENT CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT v (220 /1 343 |RESIDENTRR ! -0 | 70 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 14.0
w 127 |PATIENTRR 1 s | 7o ~ WD S £ vy BT - Ti5 344 |RESIDENTIAL LAUNDRY 1 30" | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT : 18.0
5 128 |ELECTRIC / DATA 1 30" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 6.0
< 129 |MEP t |30 ] 700 | D | W | S L . : (50 /1 DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL UNITS
= 130A | DINING ROOM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D5 HM PT F2 HM PT v 20
= 1308 |DINING ROOM 1 30" | 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 50 DOOR FRAME
2D
3 131A |SERVERY 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 100 # OF RATING ACCESS
é 131B |SERVERY 1 3.0 70" D1 WD S F1 HM PT _ 120 # LEAFS | WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE | MATL | FINISH | TYPE | MATL | FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL (MINUTES) CONTROL HDWR SET NOTES
= 132 |DATA 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 10.0 A 1 §-0° | 7-0° | D1 | WD S F1_| HM PT 2 - 200 N
133A  |CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD ) F1 HM PT v 210 B 1 ¥-0" | 7-0" | DT | WD S F1_| HM PT - 19.0 o
1338 |CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT v 210 Y
134 |OFFICE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 HARDWARE SETS REMARKS LEGEND O
135 |OFFICE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 <
136 |OFFICE 1 0| 70 D | W | S il HM__ | PT - 110 REFER TO SHEET G003 FOR HARDWARE SET DESCRIPTIONS - g
137 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0" D1 wo | s Fi HM PT : 110 Q =
138 |CARE COORDINATOR 1 30" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 \ e
139 |OFFICE MANAGER 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 c
140 |CONSULT 1 3-0 | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 11.0 m -
141 |PEER SUPPORT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 g
142 [CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 O c
143 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 M o
144 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0
c
145 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 O -
146 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 © O
147 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 co)
148 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 g ®
149A [STAR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D5 HM PT F2 HM PT v 21/ m o
1498 [STAR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F2 HM PT 60 v 30 oc
150 |OFFICE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 N o
151 |COPY RM/WORK RM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 120 QO <
152 | STORAGE 1 3-0" | T-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 8.0 [ % '8
122 ﬁg:EmI Eigiggm 1 g - g ; - g gl wg : 2 m z - 1:8 SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE (&) O
- - - . T—T T—T m
155 |CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D5 HM PT F2 HM PT v 20 +— +— A s — . Q <
156 [LAP /BLODD DRAW 1 .0 | -0 ! WD S - g o - 100 ~ S0LID CORE ® - HOLLOW \\ ' ALUMINUM | \\ .~ SOLID CORE e Houow =
" " _ \
157 |STORAGE 1 -0 | 7-0 D1 Wb | S il HM PT 80 WOOD DOOR METAL DOOR k DOOR k WOOD DOOR Y| METALDOOR = 5
158 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 1.0 uy w | & w ! e . u 6'l6 N
159 |EXAM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 16.0 = = 2| — =R ﬁ = n
L o Ll Ll Ll
160 | CLEAN STORAGE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 100 & @ S S S
161 |EXAM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 16.0 t & B B \ B
162 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 o o %
200A |CL 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 9.0 =
201 |OFFICE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F3 HM PT - 1.0
202 |CONSULT 1 30" | 70 D1 WD S F3 HM PT - 1.0 DOOR TYPE - 'DI" DOOR TYPE - 'D2" DOOR TYPE - 'D3" DOOR TYPE - 'D4" DOOR TYPE - 'D5" PERMIT SET 08/09/24
203 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD S F3 HM PT - 110 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
204  |MOTHER'S /HEALTH RM. 1 3-0 7-0" D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 11.0 IG-1T AT EXTERIOR DOORS |G-1T AT EXTERIOR DOORS
205 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD S F3 HM PT - 110 G1-T AT INTERIOR DOORS G1-T AT INTERIOR DOORS
206 |CONSULT 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F3 HM PT - 110 1 DOOR TYPES
207 |CARE COORDINATOR +PEER| 1 30" | 70 D1 WD s F3 HM PT - 110
SUPPORT AB00 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
208 |STAR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F2 HM PT 60 v 30
209 |EXAM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 16.0
210 |PATIENTRR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 140
211 |STAFF RESTROOM 1 3-0" | 7-0" D1 WD S F1 HM PT - 14.0 GLASS TYPE LEGEND
212 |OFFICE 1 3-00 | 7-0 D1 WD S F1 HM PT . 110 2~ SEESCHEDULE -2 2" SEESCHEDULE 2 2 SEESCHEDULE ,2'1-6' 2 VARK SESCRIPTION
213 |STAFF LOUNGE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 120 + . ﬁ—ﬁ—ﬁ .
A "o o _ = N b C\.\«;.— G-1 1/4 CLEAR GLASS OPENING SCH EDU LES
214" | EXERCISE ROOM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT 120 = T S : ,
215 | CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT v 30 N GAT 1A CLEAR GLASS, TEMPERED
A L& : IG1 | 1" INSULATING GLASS TYPES, AND DETAILS
216 |RESIDENTRR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 140 T 1T INSULATING GLASS TEMPERED
217 |COUNSELOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 110 w | & HOLLOW w | #— HOLLOW w | #— HOLLOW ’
218A | TECH 1 3-00 | 7-0 D1 WD S/1(F )| HM PT C v 8.1 /1 2 METAL =) METAL =] METAL
o L L Ll
2188 |CORRIDOR 1 3-0" | 7-0 Dt WD S F1 HM PT : 8.0 S FRAME S FRAME S FRAME
219 |RESIDENTRR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 140 L L L
w w w
220 |RESIDENT LAUNDRY 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 18.0 oI
221 |CENTRAL BATHING 1 3-0" | 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 140 . 23-056
222 |MED DISPENSING STORAGE 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT Ty 81 )/ [
223 |RESIDENTRR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT : 140 "
224 |GROUPRM 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 120 FRAME TYPE - "F1" FRAME TYPE - "F2" FRAME TYPE - 'F3"
225 |SNACK CL 1 2.6 | 7-0" D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 9.0
226 |STAR 1 3-0" | 7-0 D1 WD S F2 HM PT 60 v {20 )1 A 6 o o
229 |QUIET ROOM 1 30" | 70 D4 WD s F1 HM PT - 140
230 |RESIDENTRR 1 3-0" | 70 D1 WD s F1 HM PT - 140 2 FRAME TYPES
AB00 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q"
PRINT DATE: 8/30/2024 12:25:05 PM
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ow GENERAL NOTES - FINISHES
= =
'_ I
o8 A FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH 2024 OHIO BUILDING CODE
Z .
® -4 B. FINISHES IN CLOSETS SHALL MATCH THAT OF THE ROOM WITH WHICH THEY ARE
n <<
o< ASSOCIATED
; 2 C. LOW TRANSITION STRIPS SHALL BE USED BETWEEN DIFFERING FLOORING MATERIALS
: & D. PAINT ALL COLUMNS WHERE EXPOSED TO VIEW WITHIN ANY ROOMS
o®f
DN A
57 ShBOSS
o w
wn O
82 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - COMMON AREAS ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - COMMON AREAS ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL UNITS
o L
§ ..
T ROOM ROOM ROOM
&S NUMBER ROOM NAME FLOOR | BASE | WALL CEILING REMARKS NUMBER ROOM NAME FLOOR | BASE | WALL CEILING REMARKS NUMBER ROOM NAME FLOOR | BASE | WALL | CEILING REMARKS EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
—
E 5 100 |VESTIBULE F4 B1 W1 SEE RCP 223 RESIDENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP U200  |DOUBLE 1 F1 B1 W1 C1 (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
W & 101A  |FAMILY WAITING F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 224 |GROUPRM F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U201 | DOUBLE 2 F1 B1 W1 C1
% S 101B  |WAITING F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 225  |SNACKCL F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U202  |DOUBLE 3 F1 B1 Wi C1
w g 102 RECEPTION F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 226 |STAR F1 B1 W1 SEERCP |RM-1 U203  |DOUBLE 4 F1 B1 W1 C1
=38 103 |CHECK-IN F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 227 LOUNGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U204  |DOUBLE 5 F1 B1 W1 C1
D m
= 104 PUBLIC RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP 228 |STAFF DESK F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U205 |DOUBLE 6 F1 B1 W1 C1
2 u 105  |WAITING F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 229  |QUIET ROOM F8 B1 W1 SEE RCP U206 | SINGLE 1-TYPE A F1 B1 W1 C1
& z 107 PRIVATE CHECK-IN F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 230 RESIDENT RR F2 B2 Wi SEE RCP U207  |SINGLE 2 F1 B1 W1 C1 :
= 108 PATIENT RESTROOM F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP 231 VISITATION F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U208  |SINGLE 3 F1 B1 W1 C1
%‘ N 109 |CLINICAL GROUP RM F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP 232 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U209  |SINGLE 4 F1 B1 W1 C1 ?}(-
74e 110  |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 233 |STAFFRR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP U300 | DOUBLE 1 F1 B1 W1 C1
W B 111 IOP GROUP ROOM F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP 234 MEP F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP U301  |DOUBLE 2 F1 B1 W1 C1
g s 112 |STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 235  |ESR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U302 | DOUBLE 3 F1 B1 W1 C1
u E 113 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 300 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U303 | DOUBLE 4 F1 B1 W1 C1
E g 114 INTAKE OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 301 OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP U304  |SINGLE 1-TYPE A F1 B1 W1 C1 EMMA ADKISSON, LIC# 2118357
U 115 |INTAKE ASSESS OFFICE F1 B Wi SEE RCP 302 |RESTROOM F2 B2 Wi SEE RCP U305  |SINGLE 2 F1 B Wi Ct EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025
2F 116 INTAKE COORD OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 303  |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
'g ) 117 |STAR F1 B1 W1 SEERCP |RM-1 304  |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
ZE 118 RECEIVING F6 B1 W1 SEE RCP 305  |HRHUDDLE ROOM F8 B1 W1 SEE RCP
== 119 |IOP COUNSELOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 306 EXEC CONFERENCE RM F8 B1 W1 SEE RCP
< =
23) 120 DOSING F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 307  |STAR F3 B1 W1 SEERCP  |RM-1
Z W
m é 121 DOSING/ PHARMACY F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 308  |STAFF TOILET F1 B2 W1 SEE RCP
(NN
Wy 122 |STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 309 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP
a § 123 ESR F6 B1 W1 SEE RCP 310 MED. RECORD STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
kB 124 |STAFF TOILET F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP 31 OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
x O
o 125  |STAFF TOILET F2 B2 Wi SEE RCP 312 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
S 126 RESIDENT CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 313 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
SQ 127 PATIENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP 314 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
@ '5(2 128 ELECTRIC / DATA F6 B1 W1 SEE RCP 315  |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
2 o 129  |MEP F6 B1 W1 SEE RCP 316 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
a5 130 DINING ROOM F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 317 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
% ° 130A  |OUTDOOR PATIO - - - - 318 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
2 Q’ 131 SERVERY F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 319 |OPEN OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
W= 132 DATA F6 B1 W1 SEE RCP 320 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
% 133 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 321 HR STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP FINISH LEGEND REMARKS LEGEND
= 134 |OFFICE F8 B1 W1 SEE RCP 322 |SHARED OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
a FLOOR: RM-1 PAINT STRINGERS
= 135  |OFFICE F8 B1 W1 SEE RCP 323 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
z F1 - LUXURY VINYL TILE
= 136 |OFFICE (F8Y/4) B Wi SEE RCP 324 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP F2 - CERAMIC TILE
] 137 | CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 325  |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP F3 - LUXURY VINYL TILE @ LANDINGS. RUBBER TREADS AND
3 138 |CARE COORDINATOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 326 PATIENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP RISERS ON STAIRS
8 139 |OFFICE MANAGER F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 327 |EXAM F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP E“ '\F’{VSég'E%FKTﬁFEFT’lEJFTL'éEORlNG
2 140  |CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 328 ESR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP Fg :SE ALED CONCRETE
= 141 PEER SUPPORT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 329 | THERAPY F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP F7 - EPOXY FLOORING 8
142 |CONSULT F1 B1 w1 SEE RCP 330  |MEP F1 (B1/1l w1 SEE RCP F8 - CARPET TILE X
143 |CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 331 STAFF RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP Lo
144 | CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 332 |VISITATION F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP BASE: " <
145 | CONSULT F1 B Wi SEE RCP 333 |RESTROOM F2 B2 Wi SEE RCP Br -4 H'Leggg'gENT BASE S - S
146 |CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 334 |QUIET ROOM F8 B1 W1 SEE RCP B3 4. INTEGRAL EPOXY COVE BASE —
147 |CONSULT Fi B1 Wi | SEERCP 335  |LOUNGE F1 B1 Wi | SEERCP N 3 S
148 | CONSULT F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP 336 |STAFF DESK F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP WALL: :
149 |STAR F1 B1 wi SEERCP  |RM-1 337 |STAR F3 B1 w1 SEERCP  |RM-1 W1 - PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD Q =
150  |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 338 |SNACKCL F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP CEILING: g
151 COPY RM/WORK RM F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 339  |GROUPRM F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP C1 - PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 0 -
152 |STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 340 RESIDENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP 2 - SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING =
153 PATIENT RESTROOM F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP 341 MED. DISPENSING F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP CD 8
154 PATIENT RESTROOM F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP STORAGE '5 =
155 CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 342 CENTRAL BATHING F7 €v83§/1 W1 SEE RCP N O
156 LAB / BLOOD DRAW F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 343 RESIDENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP .o*
157 STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 344 RESIDENTIAL LAUNDRY F2 B1 W1 SEE RCP ° S
158 CONSULT F1 B1 WA1 SEE RCP 345 CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP h (@)
159 EXAM F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP E1 ELEVATOR F1 - - - m o
160  |CLEAN STORAGE F6 B1 W1 SEE RCP CD (@)
161 |EXAM F1 B w1 SEE RCP Q <
162  |CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP S O
200 |CORRIDOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 0 @®
200 |CL F1 B W1 SEE RCP &3
201 OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP d,
202 |CONSULT F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP .: <
203 | CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP :
204 MOTHER'S /HEALTH RM. F8 B1 Wi SEE RCP I— Al
205  |CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
206  |CONSULT F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
207 | CARE COORDINATOR + F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
PEER SUPPORT
208 |STAR F1 B1 Wi SEERCP |RM-1
209 EXAM Z 21 Wi SEERCP NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
210 PATIENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP
211 STAFF RESTROOM F2 B2 Wi SEE RCP PERMIT SET 08/09/24
212 |OFFICE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
213 |STAFF LOUNGE F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP
214 EXERCISE ROOM F5 B1 W1 SEE RCP
215  |CORRIDOR F1 B1 Wi SEE RCP
216 RESIDENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP
217 |COUNSELOR F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
218A  |TECH F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
218B  |STORAGE F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
219 |RESIDENT RR F2 B2 W1 SEE RCP
220 RESIDENT LAUNDRY F2 B1 W1 SEE RCP
221 CENTRAL BATHING F7 ‘B3/1L Wi SEE RCP
222 MED DISPENSING F1 B1 W1 SEE RCP
STORAGE FINISH SCHEDULE
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FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES

FSALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA 13 THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
CONCEALED COMBUSTIBLE SPACES INTERSTITIAL SPACES FOR THE
FLOOR/CEILING AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DRAFTSTOPPING

SPRINKLERS ARE TO BE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF ALL CEILING TILES (IN AT

LEAST ONE DIRECTION). FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT'S CODE ANALYSIS. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES. EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR CEILING HEIGHTS AND MATERIALS. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071

DELEGATED FIRE SUPPRESSION DESIGN
——F—— | FIRE SERVICE / SPRINKLER PIPING ]

DESIGN OF THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IS DELEGATED TO THE INSTALLING
CONTRACTOR. RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROVIDING A COMPLIANT, OPERATIONAL N

PRND IS NOT TO BE USED IN

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM LIES WITH THE INSTALLING SPRINKLER @] EXPOSED SPRINKLER IN AREA WITH NO CEILING (BRASS FINISH)
CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ARCHITECT'S CODE SHEET WHEN DETERMINING THE

APPROPRIATE FIRE SUPPRESSION DESIGN. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC TO .N SPRINKLER IN FINISHED CEILING

THE PROJECT LOCALE, THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, AND INCLUDE IN (CONCEALED WITH COVER PLATE)

SCOPE. N

THESE DRAWINGS SHOW THE INTENDED FIRE SUPPRESSION SCOPE. THE 0 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER

INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL REQUIRED DRAWINGS AND
HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN THE PERMIT. THE DRAWINGS
AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE PREPARED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER OR AN INDIVIDUAL CARRYING ALL CERTIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE
AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. DRAWINGS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT / OWNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FOR

PERMIT.

REQUIRED COMPONENTS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS CONTRACTOR AND ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SCOPE OF PR - 10637

WORK.
ENGINEERED
BUILDING
SYSTEMS INC.

Shared Success Through
Collaboration and Efficiency
515 Monmouth Street, Suite 201
Newport, KY 41071  (859) 261-0585

WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EMBOSS. COPYRIGHT 2023: EMBOSSDESIGN
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FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES

FSALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA 13 THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
CONCEALED COMBUSTIBLE SPACES INTERSTITIAL SPACES FOR THE
FLOOR/CEILING AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DRAFTSTOPPING
EXCEPTIONS IN 718.3 AND 718.4.

SPRINKLERS ARE TO BE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF ALL CEILING TILES (IN AT

LEAST ONE DIRECTION). FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT'S CODE ANALYSIS. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF ANY

PRND IS NOT TO BE USED IN

DISCREPANCIES. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR CEILING HEIGHTS AND MATERIALS. (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
DELEGATED FIRE SUPPRESSION DESIGN
——F—— | FIRE SERVICE / SPRINKLER PIPING ]
DESIGN OF THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IS DELEGATED TO THE INSTALLING
CONTRACTOR. RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROVIDING A COMPLIANT, OPERATIONAL N
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM LIES WITH THE INSTALLING SPRINKLER @] EXPOSED SPRINKLER IN AREA WITH NO CEILING (BRASS FINISH)
CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ARCHITECT'S CODE SHEET WHEN DETERMINING THE
APPROPRIATE FIRE SUPPRESSION DESIGN. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC TO .N SPRINKLER IN FINISHED CEILING
THE PROJECT LOCALE, THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, AND INCLUDE IN (CONCEALED WITH COVER PLATE)
SCOPE. N
THESE DRAWINGS SHOW THE INTENDED FIRE SUPPRESSION SCOPE. THE 0 SIDEWALL SPRINKLER
INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL REQUIRED DRAWINGS AND

HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN THE PERMIT. THE DRAWINGS
AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE PREPARED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER OR AN INDIVIDUAL CARRYING ALL CERTIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE
AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. DRAWINGS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT / OWNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FOR

PERMIT.
REQUIRED COMPONENTS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS CONTRACTOR AND ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SCOPE OF PR - 10637
WORK.
ENGINEERED
BUILDING
SYSTEMS INC.

Shared Success Through

Collaboration and Efficiency
515 Monmouth Street, Suite 201
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FRRID IS NOT TO BE USED IN

THIS DOCUMENT, AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF EMBOSS DESIGN

FS&LL RIGHTS RESERVED.

WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EMBOSS. COPYRIGHT 2023: EMBOSSDESIGN

HOT WATER

@ CIRCULATING PUMP

LEGEND

TEMPERATURE CONTROL TQ CHECK VALVE

TEMPERATURE & <
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE PROBE

%F PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1 DRAIN E TEMPERATURE GAGE

@ FULL PORT BALL VALVE Q WATER FLOW SWITCH

FLOOR

TO FIXTURES
) - —
( 3\
Jl- (@]
PIPE T&P TO PIPE T&P TO
—————
OPEN DRAIN = OPEN DRAIN = HOT WATER
RETURN
i 3 i 3 ————————
] —_— ] COLD WATER
) 4 N SUPPLY
3 ¥ 1~
— ™\ EXPANSION
6 6 TANK
FINISHED [=FT

WATER HEATER DETAIL

56am — By: derek.grundy

ti OH — EMBOSS\~Construction Documents\10637—-P201—PLUMBING—DETAILS.dwg—EBS. Plot Date/Time: Aug 29, 2024-9

incinna

TO DETERMINE CODE COMPLIANCE. THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT MEANS, METHODS, AND MATERIALS USED IN CONSTRUCTION ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY CONTRACTURAL AGREEMENT THAT MAY EXIST WITH AN OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER,

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED TO BE USED AS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES, AND ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION WITH INFORMATION
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ETC. EBS ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE COMPLIANCE OR CONDITION OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND WIRING.

Z:\~Project Directories\10600 — 10699\10637 — Crossroads Center — C

PLUMBING ISOMETRIC

PLUMBING LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
—_———— SANITARY/WASTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR
Y J— SANITARY/WASTE PIPING ABOVE CEILING
—_—— VENT PIPING
—_— CW— COLD WATER PIPING
—_— HW—— HOT WATER PIPING
——HWR— HOT WATER RETURN PIPING
—_— NATURAL GAS PIPING
ST— STORM PIPING
—_—FT— FOOTER PIPING
e FLOOR DRAIN

RDE@ ROOF DRAIN

oDE OVERFLOW DRAIN
—_— BALL VALVE
—_—— CHECK VALVE
—_— BALANCING VALVE
— GAS REGULATOR

coo CLEANOUT
WHH FROST PROOF WALL HYDRANT
@ VENT THROUGH ROOF RISER INDICATOR
a HOT WATER RETURN PUMP
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KEYED SHEET NOTES

1 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION(S). SEE DETAILS SHEETS FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

2 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
WIRING BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. VERIFY LOCATION AND
REQUIREMENTS WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

3 PROVIDE DEDICATED RECPT FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT.

4 RECEPTACLE SERVES WALL MOUNT TV. COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT
AND REQUIRED DATA CABLING WITH OWNER'S REP, ARCHITECT, AND DATA
CONSULTANT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5 FRIDGE IS LOCATED UNDER COUNTER. COORDINATE LOCATION OF DEVICE

WITH ARCH ELEVATION PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. PROVIDE GFCI BREAKER FOR
EQUIPMENT. EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,

(859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
6 PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR IT EQUIPMENT (L5-30R). LOCATE DEVICE

AT TOP OF RACK. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH IT CONSULTANT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

7 PROVIDE GFCI BREAKER FOR VENDING MACHINE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

8 PROPOSED LOCATION (2) 4" CONDUIT SLEEVES FOR DATA CABLING TO
PASS THROUGH THE CEILING TO THE NEXT FLOOR UP. COORDINATE CORE
DRILLING SLEEVES WITH OTHER TRADES, OWNER'S REP, AND ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

9 LOCATE MICROWAVE OUTLET IN SHELF, UNDER COUNTERTOP. SEE ARCH
ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATION.

10 COORDINATE LOCATION OF GFCI RECEPTACLE SERVING DRINKING
FOUNTAIN WITH INSTALLING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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Crossroads Lighting Fixture Schedule KEYED SHEET NOTES
Lam 1 ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE CONTROLLED BY
Type Mark | p Description Manufacturer Model Wattage Comments PHOTOCELL DEVICE LOCATED ON WEST SIDE OF
BUILDING. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER'S
B LED 2X4 CENTER BASKET INDIRECT LED Cooper Lighting 24CZSCT3-UNV <varies> REP, AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
TROFFER 2 ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED FOR THE ELEVATOR. CONFIRM
" ALL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE WORK
C LED 6" RECESSED LED CAN SLFi)eﬁ':irrl]Jm SGE6LED|;)3(§§)(LS3§|\P§"[:))S(/§H27/AR62 22 W PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. REFER TO ELEVATOR SHOP
gnhting AR6223EXSGMESO DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. ALL ITEMS
VT ANDMANURAC WIRLERFERNES ) SIMTIBOSS
CwW LED | 6"RECESSED LED CAN - WET LISTED Spectrum SGEGLEDFX30L35KDX/BH27/AR62 22W AND'MANUFACTURER'REQUIREMENTS.
Lighting 23FXSGMFSOW
D \I\EI/D\ FAC OUN co VE FI RE %WW 25W ° #SIDER EAT SR \ EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street
/\ff - PIN OM ighting /\//\\ (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
EM LED | LED 2-LAMP EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT | Cooper Lighting SEL25-SEL50 2W
W/ 90MIN. BATT BACKUP
mLE\Q TE EN OMB 90 . W PCH W | PROVIDE REMOTE CAPIBILITIES
A BATTERY BACKUP AW AS REQUIRED
ER [LED | DUAL HEAD LED REMOTE FOR EMERG Compass ARWR2 FED FROM ADJACENT EMX
EXTERIOR ILLUNINATION Products FIXTURE
GL1 LED GROUND MOUNTED SPOT LIGHT Acuity Brands | D-SERIES FLOOD SIZE 1 W/2 COB 21 W
Lighting 4000K
PIT LED VAPOR TIGHT LIGHT Cooper Lighting VT1730 17 W
PL1 LED | POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING; SINGLE | LSI Industries MRM-LED-30L-SIL-2-40-70CRI (1 232 W 20' MOUNTING HEIGHT MAX
HEAD HEAD) BRONZE
PL2 LED | POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING; DUAL LSI Industries MRM-LED-30L-SIL-2-40-70CRI 464 W 20' MOUNTING HEIGHT MAX
HEAD 180 DEGREES (2-HEADS 180 DEGREES) BRONZE
ROUND | N/A STEEL ROUND POLE LSl Industries | 5RPU B3 S07G 17 S BRZ DGP BRONZE FINISH. SEE POLE
POLE DETAIL FOR MORE INFO. PR-10637
S2 LED WALLMOUNT VANITY FIXTURE Efficient Lighting EL328-20LEDAC-BN 18 W ENGINEERED
S4 LED | 4 SURFACE MOUNT LED STRIP FIXTURE | Cooper Lighting | 4SNLED-LD5-28SL-UNV-L835-CD1-| 37 W BUILDING
U SYSTEMS INC.
S4/NL LED 4' STAIR FIXTURE W/ EM BATTERY Cooper Lighting [4BCLED-LD4-36SL-F-UNV-EL14W-L 37W TEAMWORK e COLLABORATION
BACKUP 835-CD1-U SHARED SUCCESS
515 Monmouth Street, Suite 204
WP1 LED LED WALLPACK BRONZE FINISH ELCO LIGHTING EWP 70 M 40 70 W l'\\lﬂeg\llfcért, KYItz}107S1 _(859)I261_-05§|i
WS1 | LED OUTDOOR CAST SCONCE W/DR3 Acuity Brands | OLCS 8 DDB W/DR3 FROSTED 9W O Copyight © 2015
FROSTED LENS; BROWN Lighting LENS TEREeT T M e
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Lam
Type Mark | p Description Manufacturer Model Wattage Comments
B LED 2X4 CENTER BASKET INDIRECT LED Cooper Lighting 24CZSCT3-UNV <varies>
TROFFER
C LED 6" RECESSED LED CAN Spectrum SGEG6LEDFX30L35KDX/BH27/AR62 22 W
Lighting 23FXSGMFSO
AR6223FXSGMFSO
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ENX D BATTERY BACKUP WA JEROY AS REQUIRED
ER LED | DUAL HEAD LED REMOTE FOR EMERG Compass ARWR?2 FED FROM ADJACENT EMX
EXTERIOR ILLUNINATION Products FIXTURE
GL1 LED GROUND MOUNTED SPOT LIGHT Acuity Brands | D-SERIES FLOOD SIZE 1 W/2 COB 21 W
Lighting 4000K
PIT LED VAPOR TIGHT LIGHT Cooper Lighting VT1730 17 W
PL1 LED | POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING; SINGLE | LSI Industries MRM-LED-30L-SIL-2-40-70CRI (1 232 W 20' MOUNTING HEIGHT MAX
HEAD HEAD) BRONZE
PL2 LED | POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING; DUAL LSI Industries MRM-LED-30L-SIL-2-40-70CRI 464 W 20' MOUNTING HEIGHT MAX
HEAD 180 DEGREES (2-HEADS 180 DEGREES) BRONZE
ROUND | N/A STEEL ROUND POLE LSI Industries 5RPU B3 S07G 17 S BRZ DGP BRONZE FINISH. SEE POLE
POLE DETAIL FOR MORE INFO.
S2 LED WALLMOUNT VANITY FIXTURE Efficient Lighting EL328-20LEDAC-BN 18 W
S4 LED | 4' SURFACE MOUNT LED STRIP FIXTURE | Cooper Lighting [ 4SNLED-LD5-28SL-UNV-L835-CD1- 37 W
U
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EI S Crossroads Lighting Fixture Schedule KEYED SHEET NOTES
wn O
=2 Lam 1 ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED FOR THE ELEVATOR. CONFIRM ALL
= T Type Mark| p Description Manufacturer Model Wattage Comments ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE WORK PRIOR TO
3 ROUGH-IN. REFER TO ELEVATOR SHOP DRAWINGS FOR MORE
(@)
% L B LED [ 2X4 CENTER BASKET INDIRECT LED Cooper Lighting 24CZSCT3-UNV <varies> ~ N~ |NFCT)ALLETICF)>ER NL (I:TAND PE\EBAF'/L\'(':'\%SFISRT;'ECEL'J‘E{\S\‘ATSNR%O BE
=Ly TROFFER /] :
29 C LED 6" RECESSED LED CAN Spectrum | SGEGLEDFX30L35KDX/BH27/AR62 | 22 W 2 2-SIDED EXIT SIGN. 5\
= Lighting 23FXSGMFSO
o AR6223FXSGMFSO
°5 CW LED [ 6" RECESSED LED CAN - WET LISTED Spectrum SGEBLEDFX30L35KDX/BH27/AR62 | 22W G,.IBoss
<5 Lighting 23FXSGMFSOW
X > : -
i = ~ D [LED]S E T A IX WWW\N\/J\ .
d . . EmbossD . 906 M th Street,
iz - SLEEPING ROOMS Lighting (@50)4318612  Newport, KY 41071
02 EM LED | LED 2-LAMP EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT | Cooper Lighting SEL25-SEL50 2W
z4 W/ 90MIN. BATT BACKUP
E i EMX ED [ EXIT EMERGENCY COMBO W/ 90 MIN. | Securitylighting APCH7R 4 W PROVIDE REMOTE CAPIBILITIES
%: 2 WKWQ@MMWM AS REQUIRED
2L ER LED [ DUAL HEAD LED REMOTE FOR EMERG Compass ARWR2 FED FROM ADJACENT EMX
= @ EXTERIOR ILLUNINATION Products FIXTURE
=2 GL1 LED GROUND MOUNTED SPOT LIGHT Acuity Brands | D-SERIES FLOOD SIZE 1 W/2COB| 21W
z @ Lighting 4000K
= . PIT LED VAPOR TIGHT LIGHT Cooper Lighting VT1730 17 W
o I PL1 LED [ POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING; SINGLE | LSl Industries | MRM-LED-30L-SIL-2-40-70CRI (1 232 W 20' MOUNTING HEIGHT MAX
o HEAD HEAD) BRONZE
o Q PL2 LED | POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHTING; DUAL | LSI Industries MRM-LED-30L-SIL-2-40-70CRI 464 W 20' MOUNTING HEIGHT MAX
£ HEAD 180 DEGREES (2-HEADS 180 DEGREES) BRONZE
5 ROUND | N/A STEEL ROUND POLE LSI Industries 5RPU B3 S07G 17 S BRZ DGP BRONZE FINISH. SEE POLE
@ © POLE DETAIL FOR MORE INFO. PR-10637
= % S2 LED WALLMOUNT VANITY FIXTURE Efficient Lighting EL328-20LEDAC-BN 18 W ENGINEERED
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s BACKUP 835-CD1-U SHARED SUCCESS
e 515 Monmouth Street, Suite 204
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% S WS1 LED OUTDOOR CAST SCONCE W/DR3 Acuity Brands OLCS 8 DDB W/DR3 FROSTED 9W Copyright © 2015
0O FROSTED LENS; BROWN Lighting LENS TS pocENT e PronuCT D S
|_ D INC. NEITHER THE DOCUMENT NOR THE
oz
Z0
Mo
ES
°c2
%3
NI
Ok @
s
2y
O
=E +4
%< LLl
=0
42 < 5
T
23 OF
SF <
w 2 m Z
=
> 2 nZ
(4 6
22 B B B c c c c c - ¢
s <
B ( D O @)
Z
0% (+ 4
SE : =z
e N
< W
58 -0
&35 /N INL ) Z
z S LP1-70 z )
i A0 O
Sz EM L
>z
Zg W=
2% e —
N B -~
4 PIT =
o (1)
yz
Iy
FE B
2 é’ S4/NL
E (,7) =LP1 w7 NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
=5
(OX&) PERMIT SET 08/09/24
2z FM 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
=0 M C
8 =] 1 —
= w
o ]
8 % ‘ 2 - <
<5 @ SB3 - 44
0= - A
D= =
. B L
w <
oA
F e
gg LIGHTING PLAN - 3RD
z= FLOOR
EZ B B
2w
:: E . D D D D B
252 ]
-
ruws= S4/NL LP1-70
2 Q ——
22% 10637
=
<O
2Lz MAGRETIC — PLAN 1 LIGHTING - 3RD FLOOR
) % O E202 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" E 2 0 2
Qaq =z
Zw =
< U ¢
0
OCwil
e
=00
53
0 < =
w =
ﬂ E % PRINT DATE: 8/28/2024 8:59:21 PM
TOO
OO




EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
(859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071

PR-10637

ENGINEERED
BUILDING
SYSTEMS INC.

TEAMWORK e COLLABORATION

SHARED SUCCESS
515 Monmouth Street, Suite 204
Newport, KY 41071 (859) 261-0585
MEP Consulting Services, Inc. in OH
Copyright © 2015

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PRODUCT AND EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF ENGINEERED BUILDING SYSTEMS,
INC. NEITHER THE DOCUMENT NOR THE
INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY BE USED FOR

OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS
PREPARED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF ENGINEERED BUILDING
SYSTEMS, INC.

8/28/2024 8:59:23 PM

)
s
\, ; =

3
-
<

)

‘

d 7

\

!

\
NS
L

R\\y

T AN ]
N
~———
I8
[1
[

e
|/
N
=

5

N

|
o
D

72,
e
X

)
s
e Ry
-
i Hl
/ﬁ
[]
L
—A ||
S T

THE CROSSROADS CENTER
2114 READING RD. CINCINNATI, OHIO

i . ) 3 ; .
N >‘ j e \Q / %j\ [ 1, nl
\ \ L ° 1 ) LT
| ) ) | L —\
1 &/\ b e T T 4 / > j\ ‘ R %I )
N - />ﬁ' L ! / EJ '
Ei(f‘:. e S~ o \0\ - | L , f/& I‘ 9
gma ‘ . ﬁ/o//\ 0] 1 ™ ! NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
i d \e’g . - _/\ = \ / | —— 75\\ B
s op | [R] N by 181 , Ny = - ] - 4 S - P PERMIT SET 08/09/24
— s |15 | — I ) ) § . \ . 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
i - 0 N\ 7 )«/ — 1‘ ! /
S = B b AN ~ Yol
N (- - e AN e
I \ N N A \\ \//Féf\\ ! -l L //% |
s i [ .
= N | RN o =T RN | . = \A REFLECTED CEILING
5 2 3 4 5 6 i

MAGNETIC PLAN

@@ 1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 3RD FLOOR 10637

E202.1 SCALE: 1/8" = 10" *SHOWS SWITCHING INTENT ONLY, SEE NEXT SHEET FOR CIRCUITNG INFORMATION

PRINT DATE: 8/28/2024 8:59:23 PM

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT MEANS, METHODS, AND MATERIALS USED IN CONSTRUCTION ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY CONTRACTURAL AGREEMENT THAT MAY EXIST WITH AN OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ETC. EBS ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE COMPLIANCE OR
|
AN
Y

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED TO BE USED AS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES, AND ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION WITH INFORMATION TO DETERMINE CODE COMPLIANCE. THE INSTALLING
CONDITION OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND WIRING.



GENERAL NOTES - SITE

A. ALL EQUIPMENT LOCATED OUTDOORS SHALL BE LABELED NEMA 3R.

B. PERFORM ALL EXCAVATION, TRENCHING AND BACKFILL REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THIS WORK. ALL BACKFILL SHALL BE BROUGHT TO FINISHED
GRADE AND MATCH SURROUNDING CONDITIONS. RESTORE ALL DISTURBED
PAVING AND LANDSCAPING TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS. PULL BOXES SHALL BE
PROVIDE OF A TYPE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
USE INTENDED.

C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL SITE WORK WITH GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND OTHER BUILDING TRADES. EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,

D. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM FOR FEEDER WIRE AND CONDUIT SIZE. ALL (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
UNDERGROUND FEEDERS IN PVC SHALL HAVE AN EQUIPMENT GROUND WIRE
SIZED PER NEC 250.

E. COORDINATE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO THE FOLLOWING: EC RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRIMARY/SECONDARY UG
CONDUITS INSTALLED FROM UTILITY DEMARC TO PAD OR NEW POLE-MOUNT
TRANSFORMER LOCATION, (WHEN REQUIRED). CONFIRM ALL UTILITY WORK
WITH OWNER, ARCH, GC, UTILITY REPRESENTATIVE, ETC PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

F. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE AN OVERALL SITE PLAN SHOWING
ROUTING OF ALL CIRCUITRY AND LOCATIONS OF ALL TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
AND PULL BOXES,ETC.

G. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE POWER AND GFCI PROTECTION FOR ALL ABOVE
GROUND PIPING HEAT TRACE. COORDINATE VOLTAGE/PHASE WITH

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS.
6 PROVIDE DEDICATED 120V/20A CIRCUIT IN HOTBOX AND METER PIT FOR

| oD@ (1) CONTRACGTOR FURNISHING HEAT TRACE.
L1
PR-10637
| ENGINEERED
I/ BUILDING
SYSTEMS INC.
TEAMWORK e COLLABORATION
PL2 KEYED SHEET NOTES SHARED SUCCESS
515 Monmouth Street, Suite 204
A @ PL1 1 SEE POLE BASE DETAIL FOR MORE INFORMATION. D Consulting Sorvices Ioo. I ot
ROUND ROUND 2 PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER. COORDINATE ALL . Copyright©2015
POL FOLE REQUIRED WORK WITH OWNER'S REP, ARCHITECT, AND DUKE ENERGY PRIOR T T A e
% TO CONSTRUCTION. e e SO o homechtySowo
<1> 3 UTILITY METER TO BE INSTALLED PAD MOUNTED NEXT TO UTILITY
s PL TRANSFORMER. INSTALL PER DETAIL IN CURRENT EDITION OF METER
= INSTALLERS GUIDE (DUKE RED BOOK).
5 4 PROPOSED LOCATION OF STANDBY GENERATOR. PROVIDE CONCRETE PAD
> PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.
S 5 PROVIDE PROTECTIVE BOLLARDS AROUND UTILITY TRANSFORMER PER DUKE
D
o
[ce]

FUTURE HEAT TRACE. COORDINATE TRENCH/PIT LOCATION WITH INSTALLING

PL2
@%ﬁROUND z
POLE | NG. m e
POLE C PROVIDE POWER TO LIGHTS AS SHOWN AND DATA (IF REQUIRED) FOR P ot
ROUND EXTERIOR MONUMENT SIGN. GROUND MOUNTED FLOOD LIGHTS TO BE z L
POL P4 CONTROLLED VIA PHOTOCELL (SEE 1ST FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN FOR m O
CONTINUATION OF BRANCH CIRCUIT). COORDINATE ALL ASSOCIATED WORK _
‘ <1> s WITH OWNER'S REP AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. o |<_E
=z
| (=
ROUND < QZ)
| QG
T N
A MONU'\:I\IIE':I}T SIG/N) 1 FQUIP. GND. CONDUCTOR TO LUMINAIRE—— THHN,‘““F\' E LL’F""‘N"\“RE . % )
< — GASKETED HANDHOLE. PROVIDE SLACK IN Y
o WIRING TO BRING CONNECTORS & FUSE
x — MSB1-7 HOLDERS OUT THRU HANDHOLE m (D
Q y k WIRING CONNECTION (US
i\ 1g A Oz
= PAD MOUNT . o _JTEBLTTREAM & BRUSH ALL CONDUIT ENDS z 0
o METER —— A0 EE™
. = — (2 8 . 1 ;7 ANCHOR BOLTS SUPPLIED BY 0 E
| - \D s | aail: POLE hg[\L,‘FmE[TLPFEF[.E 0
3 7 | |1 INISHED GRAD
BOLLARDS ~ AN # : ~
4o BARE COPPER | R NSy CONDUITS, ~N
— GRD. N PVC CoROTT ST ‘ﬂ «]J_' > P AN
,, e A GEN TWET / -,
CROUND. ROD. DRIEN I\ BOLION. T
OF CONDUIT TRENCH. SECTION VIEW NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
| PERMIT SET 08/09/24
= 2| POLE BASE DETAIL - PARKING LOT 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
N BY OTHERS | vs
- NOTE - DETAIL ONLY SHOWS REQUIRED
THREE STORY BUILDING ELECTRICAL ITEMS. POLE BASE DIAMETER,
. DEPTH, AND REBAR TO BE DESIGNED BY
PROPOSED FFE = 678 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND/OR LIGHTING
i MANUFACTURERS GUIDELINES.
o ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
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L H n n
7L Switchboard: MSB1 Branch Panel: LP1
zZ
w § Location: ELECTRIC / DATA 128 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: TBA Location: ELECTRIC / DATA 128 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: TBD
,:'_: % Supply From: 500 kVA, 120 V/208 V, Three... Phases: 3 Mains Type: MCB Supply From: MSB1 Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO
wi 8 Mounting:_Floor Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 1600 A Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 400 A
% w closure: 1 MCB Rating: 1600 A Enclosure: 1 MCB Rating: 0 A
<T
S
-
% DOC Notes: PROVIDE SURGE PROTECTION AT MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER PER NEC 230.67 Notes:
ow
O >
wkE
(e
om
<
3 4 CKT Load Name Trip | Poles A B C Poles | Trip Load Name CKT mm
g % CKT Circuit Description # of Poles Frame Size Trip Rating Load Remarks 1 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20A 1 |1440...|1180... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle EBS 2
i > 1 LP1 3 400 A 400 A 97864 VA 3 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20A 1 1620... | 1440... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 4
H = 2 LP2 3 125 A 125 A 34086 VA 5 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20 A 1 900 VA 720 VA| 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 6 EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
o2 3 LP3 3 150 A 150 A 47324 VA 7  |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20A | 1 |1000... | 1620... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 8 (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
e 5 4 ATS-SB 3 1000 A 1000 A 306549 VA 9 | Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20A 1 180 VA | 1440... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 10
8% S ELEV-MOTOR 50HP 3 200A 200 A 41040 VA 11 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20 A 1 180 VA|900 VA| 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle EBS 12
5 L 6 EF-2 2 20A 20A 270 VA 13  |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20A 1 1260... | 1620... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 14
= 2 7 EXTERIOR POLE LIGHTING 2 20A 20A 2784 VA 15  |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20A 1 1260... | 360 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 16
8 ) 8 17 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20 A 1 1440... | 1080... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 18
z E 9 19 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20A 1 360 VA | 1260... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle _EBS, Receptacle 20
lII_Z 8 10 21 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20A 1 1260... | 1080... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle _EBS, Receptacle 22
=< 11 23  |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20A 1 1080... | 720 VA| 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 24
% A 12 25 |FRIG 20A 1 500 VA [360 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 26
E :)J Total Conn. Load:| 529912 VA 27 |MICROWAVE 20 A 1 1500... | 360 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle EBS 28
2 = Total Amps:  1471A 29 |VAV1-11 50A | 3 4320...|1440...| 1 20 A |Receptacle 30
%’ o Legend: 31 |- - - |4320...|500 VA 1 20A |FRIG 32
o0 33 |- - - 4320... | 1200... 1 20 A |DW-GFCI 34
|_
8 2 Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals 35 |VAV1-7 20A 3 1680... | 500 VA 1 20A |SUMP 36
% o Cooling 416 VA 100.00% 416 VA 37 |- - - |1680... {500 VA 1 20 A |HWRP1 38
% % Heating 197442 VA 100.00% 197442 VA Total Conn. Load:| 529912 VA 39 |- - - 1680... | 2520... 3 30 A |VAV1-10 40
ﬂ 3 nghtlng - Exterior 280 VA 125.00% 350 VA Total Est. Demand: 497017 VA 41 VAV1-4 30 A 3 2040... | 2520... - - . 42 PR-10637
= EE Motor 44313 VA 123.27% 54624 VA Total Conn.: | 1471 A 43 |- - - 2040... | 2520... - - |- 44 ENGINEERED
nO: i Other 0VA 0.00% 0VA Total Est. Demand: | 1380 A 45 |- - - 2040... | 1656... 3 20A |VAV1-9 46 BUILDING
|:|_: I(JDJ Receptacle 106540 VA 54.69% 58270 VA 47 |VAV1-3 30A 3 2040... | 1656... - - |- 48 .
E i E-O:te- : 2105:606\@ 122'88:/; 215580303\@ 49 |- ~ | = [2040..1656.. S B 50 SYSTEMS INC.
'ghting 0% 51 |- - - 2040... |998 VA 2 20 A |EWH1-1 52 TEAMWORK e COLLABORATION
0
E <ZE HEATING AND COOLING MOTOR 122796 VA 100.00% 122796 VA 53 |DSSI-1, DSSO-1 20 A 2 156 VA | 998 VA| -- — |- 54 5158|\7ARE[t)h2tUCtCEStSzo4
< Non-Conti 36700 VA 100.00% 36700 VA onmouth Street, suite
(@) % 57 |EWH1-1 20 A 2 998 VA | 1440... - - - 58 MEP Consulting Services, Inc. in OH
= 59 |- - - 998 VA 1440..| -- S 60 Copyright © 2015
5 THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PRODUCT AND EXCLUSIVE
,9 S 61 |EUH1-1 20A 2 1144...{1200... 3 20A |VAV11 62 Pmﬁﬁfﬁﬁgﬁl}?&%ﬁ%F;SEETEZT
a g 63 |- - - 1144... ] 1200... - - |- 64 pREpiéESWSSJT“VEVSﬁ%@gﬁ%‘i%f@&%“&é:&%ﬁﬁimNG
% Z 65 |BTH-120 20 A 1 500 VA | 1200... - - |- 66 o
L 8 67 |EF-3 20A 1 324 VA |500 VA 1 20 A |BTH-120 68
Z E 69 |EXT. SIGN 20A 1 500 VA |947 VA 1 20 A |Lighting 70
',"f % & 71 |Lighting 20A 1 1189... | 1526... 1 20 A |Lighting 72
g % $ 73 |Lighting, Lighting - Exterior 20 A 1 713VA| 34 VA 1 20 A |Lighting 74
<Z( <z( 2 75 |Lighting 20 A 1 1346... | 500 VA 1 20A |METERPIT 76
0T § 77 |METERPIT 20A 1 500 VA 78
wE g
= 79 80
o= X
Or 81 82
oE®
()
w s 83 84
a X
2y Total Load:| 31340 VA 34928 VA 31599 VA
% <§i Total Amps: 261 A 291 A 264 A z
o
n_ |_
< % Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals w
é ',: Cooling 312 VA 100.00% 312 VA P 9
E E Heating 56970 VA 100.00% 56970 VA Total Conn. Load: |97864 VA z T
% E Lighting - Exterior 280 VA 125.00% 350 VA Total Est. Demand: | 90546 VA O
< '5'.2 Motor 324 VA 125.00% 405 VA Total Conn.:|272 A m -
2 Other 0 VA 0.00% 0 VA Total Est. Demand: 251 A o |:
% < Receptacle 27560 VA 68.14% 18780 VA <
3 % Power 1500 VA 100.00% 1500 VA m Z
';: 5 Lighting 5472 VA 125.00% 6841 VA Z
E é Non-Continuous 5700 VA 100.00% 5700 VA n _—
25 < O
°8 o <
B> Branch Panel: LP3 Branch Panel: LP2 O
<
|C—> T Location: MEP 330 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: TBD Location: MEP 234 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: TBD z 'a)
8 'é Supply From: MSB1 Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO Supply From: MSB1 Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO m m
EE w Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 150 A Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 125 A m
& % Enclosure: 1 MCB Rating: 0 A Enclosure: 1 MCB Rating: 0 A (D
o
F Q=
z ol Notes: Notes: z 5
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fo n'd
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w
(70
2 i:' CKT Load Name Trip | Poles A B C Poles | Trip Load Name CKT CKT Load Name Trip | Poles A B C Poles | Trip Load Name CKT : i
= <£ 1 Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20 A 1 900 VA|900 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 2 1 Receptacle 20A 1 1080... | 1080... 1 20 A |Receptacle 2 I <~
% w 3 Receptacle 20A 1 1080... | 1080... 1 20 A |Receptacle 4 3 Receptacle 20A 1 1440... | 1440... 1 20 A |Receptacle 4 AN
w EE 5 Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20 A 1 1080... | 900 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 6 5 Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20 A 1 360 VA | 1260... 1 20 A |Receptacle 6
ﬂ % 7 Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 20 A 1 1080... |900 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle 8 7 Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20 A 1 500 VA|180 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 8
T
=E 9 Receptacle 20A 1 1080... | 1080... 1 20 A |Receptacle 10 9 Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20A 1 180 VA | 500 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 10
%) (:',) 11 |Receptacle 20A 1 1080... | 1080... 1 20 A |Receptacle 12 11 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20A 1 180 VA | 180 VA 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 12
= x 13 |Receptacle 20 A 1 1080... | 1080... 1 20 A |Duplex Receptacle_EBS, Receptacle 14 13 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20 A 1 180 VA | 1440... 1 20 A |Receptacle 14 NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
UEJ (£ 15 |Receptacle 20A 1 1000... | 1440... 1 20 A |Receptacle 16 15 |Receptacle 20A 1 1440... | 540 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle 16
8 8 17 |Receptacle 20A 1 1080... | 2040... 3 30A |VAV3-3 18 17 |Receptacle 20A 1 720 VA| 1260... 1 20 A |Receptacle 18 PERMIT SET 08/09/24
8 Z 19 |VAV3-2 20A 3 1440... | 2040... - - |- 20 19 |Receptacle 20 A 1 1080... | 1680... 3 20 A |VAV2-2 20 1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
'(3 8 21 |- - - 1440... | 2040... - - |- 22 21 |VAV2-6 20 A 3 1440... | 1680... - - |- 22
é ‘3 23 |- - - 1440... | 2520... 3 30A |VAV3-7 24 23 |- - - 1440... | 1680... - - |- 24
E ? 25 |VAV3-6 20A 3 624 VA|2520... - - |- 26 25 |- - - 1440... | 2520... 3 30A |VAV2-8 26
8 é 27 |- - - 624 VA | 2520... - - |- 28 27 |Lighting 20A 1 309 VA | 2520... - - |- 28
2 H 29 |- - - 624 VA | 1200... 3 20 A |VAV3-11 30 29 |Lighting 20 A 1 872 VA | 2520... - - |- 30
a <§’: 31 |VAV3-10 20A 3 1200... | 1200... - - |- 32 31 |Duplex Receptacle_EBS 20 A 1 1000... 32
"(})J o) 33 |- - - 1200... | 1200... - - |- 34 33 34
a <Z,: 35 |- - - 1200... | 360 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle 36 35 36
g g 37 |Lighting 20A 1 336 VA 38 37 38
[ % 39 1732... 1 20 A |Lighting 40 39 40
a
i 41 42 41 42 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
x= Total Load: 15286 VA 17438 VA 14604 VA Total Load: 12180 VA 11476 VA 10432 VA
g ‘£ Total Amps: 128 A 146 A 122 A Total Amps: 103 A 97 A 87 A
=~ Legend:
:: E o Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals
% % pd Heating 16920 VA 100.00% 16920 VA
|6|:J = % Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals Receptacle 15040 VA 83.24% 12520 VA Total Conn. Load: 34086 VA
< Ié'cJ Heating 27072 VA 100.00% 27072 VA Lighting 1181 VA 125.00% 1476 VA Total Est. Demand: | 31848 VA
a
2 ? <Z,: Receptacle 18280 VA 77.35% 14140 VA Total Conn. Load: 47324 VA Non-Continuous 1000 VA 100.00% 1000 VA Total Conn.:|95 A 10637
8 E E Lighting 2068 VA 125.00% 2585 VA Total Est. Demand: | 43678 VA Total Est. Demand: |88 A
O ;
é = U§J Total Conn.:| 131 A
e Total Est. Demand: | 121 A
Om>2
wes
Q> uw
P50
% oz Notes:
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0
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e
=00
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w a
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GENERAL NOTES - SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

A. ALL BREAKERS SHALL BE RATED TO WITHSTAND THE AVAILABLE FAULT
CURRENT AT THEIR LOCATION. WHERE SERIES- RATED COMBINATIONS ARE
USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 240.86 (B) AND (C) THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
HIS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER MUST PROVIDE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTATION AND
LABELING.

B. WHERE BREAKERS WITH ADJUSTABLE SETTINGS ARE FURNISHED TO THE
PROJECT. THE MANUFACTURER'S REP SHALL IDENTIFY AND PROVIDE THE
APPROPRIATE SETTINGS TO THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR HIS USE IN

INSTALLATION.
C. PANEL SCHEDULES INDICATE BREAKER SIZE ONLY. PROVIDE AFCI/GFCI EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
PROTECTION AS REQUIRED BY NEC. COORDINATE FINAL BREAKER (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071

SIZES/TYPES FOR ITEMS FURNISHED BY OTHERS WITH SHOP DRAWINGS OR
PRODUCT INFORMATION FOR ACTUAL EQUIPMENT BEING CONNECTED

D. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ORDER OR PURCHASE ANY MATERIALS
OR EQUIPMENT UNTIL PERMIT DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY AHJ.

E. PROVIDE SELECTIVE COORDINATION FOR EMERGENCY SYSTEM OVERCURRENT

UTILITY XFMR PROTECTION DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 700.27.

120/208 Wye F. PROVIDE GROUND-FAULT PROTECTION FOR EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NEC 240.13 AND NEC 230.95.

G. OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICES SUPPLYING TRANSFORMERS WHICH ARE
NOT LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT OF THEIR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION SHALL BE
LOCKABLE AND THE TRANSFORMER SHALL BE FIELD MARKED WITH THE
LOCATION OF THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE.

D GEN1 H. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE GROUNDING AND BONDING AS REQUIRED FOR

C = ] 350KW - NAT. GAS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. GROUNDING AND BONDING IS CONSIDERED MEANS

AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, AND SHOULD BE COMPLETED BY THE
Y ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250. GAS PIPING
1000 A SYSTEMS MUST BE BONDED PER UTILITY PROVIDER'S INSTALLATION
3P GUIDELINES WHERE REQUIRED.
l. PROVIDE SURGE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 230.67

)

49,570 SCA

PR-10637

ENGINEERED
BUILDING
SYSTEMS INC.

1600U TEAMWORK e COLLABORATION
SHARED SUCCESS

515 Monmouth Street, Suite 204
1 KEYED SHEET NOTES Newport, KY 41071 (859) 261-0585
EXTERIOR MEP Consulting Services, Inc. in OH

1 BASIS OF DESIGN GENERATOR IS KOHLER 350KW 120/208Y NATURAL GAS Copyright © 2015

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PRODUCT AND EXCLUSIVE
INTERIOR \/\f\/ | T R S PROPERTY OF ENGINEERED BUILDING SYSTEMS,
INC. NEITHER THE DOCUMENT NOR THE
M O E I N FO MATIO N INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY BE USED FOR

OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS
38,569 SCA PREPARED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF ENGINEERED BUILDING
’ SYSTEMS, INC.

2 PROVIDE SURGE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 230.67

A A

s
< MSB1 - FEEDER SCHEDULE
0 1600 A
2 @ ) 1-1/2"C, 3-2/0 AL, 2/0 AL N, #6G
3 /1
&
[e)]
&
© 150.A 2"C, 3-3/0 AL, 3/0 AL N, #6G
400 A) 125 A) 150 A) 1000 A)
3p 3P 3p 3p _ ,
2-1/2"C, 3-300kemil AL, 300kemil AL N, #4G
400.A (2)2-1/2"C, 3-250kemil AL, 250kemil AL N, #2G
< 400.A > < 1 > < 150.A > < 1000 > 1000 > 1000 (4)3"C, 3-350kemil AL, 350kcmil AL N, 2/0G
1600U (5)3-1/2"C, 3-600kcmil AL, 600kemil AL N
ATS-SB
LP1 LP2 LP3 O/ 1000
400 A 125 A 150 A 120/208 WYE
MLO MLO MLO

120/208 Wye 120/208 Wye 120/208 Wye @D

THE CROSSROADS CENTER
2114 READING RD. CINCINNATI, OHIO

DP-SB
1000 A s
120/208 Wye
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
;§5 A) §§5 A) §§5 A) PERMIT SET 08/09/24
1 ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24

ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE

SB1 SB3 SB2 DIAGRAM
125 A 225 A 225 A
MLO MLO MLO

120/208 Wye || 1207208 wye || 120/208 wye 10637
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES

A REFER TO SHEET T-002 FOR ALL GENERAL NOTES

B ALL EXTERIOR CAMERAS MOUNTED BETWEEN 12-15'

C ALL EXTERIOR DOOR CONTACTS TO BE DPDT, FOR
ACCESS AND INTRUSION.

11 IP CAMERA SYSTEM DESIGN IS HANWHA OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

12 IP ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM DESIGN IS LENEL S2 OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

13 HANWHA PNM-12082RVD.

14 HANWHA XNF-8010R.
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES

A REFER TO SHEET T-002 FOR ALL GENERAL NOTES

B ALL EXTERIOR CAMERAS MOUNTED BETWEEN 12-15'

C ALL EXTERIOR DOOR CONTACTS TO BE DPDT, FOR
ACCESS AND INTRUSION.
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58 ACCESS CONTROL DOOR SCHEDULE
l) o DEVICE ID DOOR NUMBER DETAIL REFERENCE | DATADROPS | CR - CARD READER IN CR - CARD READER OUT | IC -INTERCOM | IC - INTERCOM HAVE VIDEO | DC - DOOR CONTACT |EH - ELECTRIC HINGE | EL - ELECTRIC LOCK | RX REQUEST TO EXIT CRASHBAR
a g A001 133A TY103 0 No No No No Yes
g s oo oz 1 No Vo o No Yo
z 3005 108 Tvits ; No No o No Yor
33 R T - : : : - SnBoOSS
5 LéJ A008 E1 NA 0 No No No Yes
53 010 208 T¥ies g No N N No Yo
B3 -ty T e S No o o o o No ves EmbossDesign.com 906 Monmouth Street,
Q E AOT3 126A TY103 0 No No No No Yes (859)431-8612 Newport, KY 41071
= & A014 126B TY103 0 No No No Yes
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E% REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 087100 FOR ALL FINAL COORDINATION FOR DOOR HARDWARE. (33 EXPIRES 12-31-24 ,g?
= *e o*
25 "RCDD °
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55 CAMERA SCHEDULE
EF CAM SENSOR COUNT MOUNTING
SE DEVICE ID (F=FIXED P=PTZ2) LEVEL HEIGHT DETAIL REFERENCE \'
== V001 4F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/2
=i V002 4F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/2 ™o
C5 V003 4F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/2
=32 V004 4F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/2
<= V005 1F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/3
25 V006 1F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/3
03 V007 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
T g V008 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
o V009 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
z 'é V010 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
2z V011 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
Sx V012 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
= V013 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/4
§ < V014 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
4z V015 1F FIRST FLOOR 8' - 4" TY101/1
96 V016 1F FIRST FLOOR 10'- 0" TY101/1
5 g V017 1F FIRST FLOOR 8' - 4" TY101/1
mES V018 1F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/3
w V019 2F FIRST FLOOR 15'- 0" TY101/4
E V020 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 - O
2 V021 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 Q=
= V022 2F FIRST FLOOR 8'-6" TY101/1 ‘E @
= V023 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 =
S V024 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 8 o
® V025 2F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 c
= V026 2F FIRST FLOOR 15'- 0" TY101/4 n S
V027 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 C O
V028 1F SECOND FLOOR 10'- 0" TY101/1 c -
V029 2F SECOND FLOOR 9'-0" TY101/1 05
V030 2F SECOND FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 e fcID
V031 2F SECOND FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 g o
V032 2F SECOND FLOOR 9-0" TY101/1 =
V033 2F SECOND FLOOR 9-0" TY101/1 - O
V034 2F SECOND FLOOR 15'- 0" TY101/4 O3
V035 2F SECOND FLOOR 15'- 0" TY101/4 04
V036 1F THIRD FLOOR 10'- 0" TY101/1 2 A
V037 2F THIRD FLOOR 15'- 0" TY101/4 =S
V038 2F THIRD FLOOR 15'- 0" TY101/4 N
V039 2F THIRD FLOOR 9-0" TY101/1
V040 2F THIRD FLOOR 10'- 0" TY101/1
V041 2F THIRD FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
V042 2F THIRD FLOOR 8 -6" TY101/1 NO.  DESCRIPTION DATE
V043 2F THIRD FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1 B 0810924
V044 1F THIRD FLOOR 9-0" TY101/1 > ADDENDUM 1 08/29/24
V045 1F FIRST FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
V046 4F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/3
V047 4F FIRST FLOOR 12'- 0" TY101/3
V048 2F THIRD FLOOR 8 - 6" TY101/1
Total: 48
SECURITY SCHEDULES
23-056
PRINT 8/28/2024 10:16:57 AM
DATE:
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